
Models
KD 510, KD 512

& KD 514

Spare Parts List

Part No. 1440450

3rd October 2000



2

CONTENTS

Contents……………………………………………………………….… 2 80 & 90mm Un-braked Axle…………………………………………….. 38

Ordering Replacement parts……………………………………….…. 3 80 & 90mm Braked hub & wheel equipment………………………….. 40

Augers…………………………………………………………………... 4 PTO Standard Bondioli………………………………………………….. 42

Transmission……………………………………………………………. 6 PTO Wide Angle Bondioli……………………………………………….. 44

Body……………………………………………………………………… 12 PTO Standard Walterscheid…………………………………………….. 46

Body Liners & Shear Bar………………………………………………. 14 Hydraulic & Screw jack………………………………………………….. 48

Discharge Door…………………………………………………………. 20 Ladder & mudguard……………………………………………………… 50

Chute……………………………………………………………………. 22 Lighting……………………………………………………………………. 52

Conveyor 620…………………………………………………………… 24 Weighing equipment…………………………………………………….. 54

Conveyor 1022…………………………………………………………. 26 Telescopic & adjustable arm……………………………………………. 56

330mm Conveyor Extension………………………………………….. 28 Decals …………………………………………………………………….. 58

740 Conveyor Extension………………………………………………. 30 Index………………………………………………………………………. 63

Hydraulic Assy………………………………………………………….. 32

Chassis………………………………………………………………….. 34

Hitch……………………………………………………………………… 36



3

WHEN ORDERING REPLACEMENT PARTS,

please.

Quote machine model and serial number.

Quote the complete part number and description.

State the exact means by which you require delivery whether by post, road transport or overnight express.

Where reference is made to Left or Right, this should be understood to mean left or right when the machine is viewed from the rear.

NOTE.-

1. We reserve the right to make alterations and improvements without obligation to change machines previously sold.

2. The illustrations in this book are not scaled drawings; they are intended for identification purposes only.

3. The warranty ceases immediately if spare parts other than those supplied or amended by Kverneland are used.

SAFETY FIRST

Use only genuine Kverneland spare parts for this machine. Use of spare parts not supplied or amended by Kverneland could result in injury to
the operator or damage to the machine, and invalidate the warranty.



4

AUGERS

2

3

10
11

12

2223
21

25

20

19
18

9

87
16

16
14

19

20
9

87
16

16
15

18
19 20

9

87
4

5
6

21
23

25

1211

26

27 28

29

1



5

AUGERS
Ref Part No. Item Description No.

Used
Ref Part No. Item Description No.

Used

1 KD1440704 Bottom Auger KD514 2 26 KD1440730 Knife KD510 Top Auger 7
1 KD1440749 Bottom Auger KD510 2 26 KD1440730 Knife KD512 Top Auger 10
1 KD1440752 Bottom Auger KD512 2 26 KD1440730 Knife KD514 Top Auger 12
2 KD1440858 Top Auger L.H W/A KD512 1998 1 26 KD1440907 Serrated Knife KD510 Bottom Auger 11
2 KD1440857 Top Auger R.H W/A KD512 1998 1 26 KD1440907 Serrated Knife KD512 Bottom Auger 14
2 KD1440915 Top Auger L.H W/A KD510 1998 1 26 KD1440907 Serrated Knife KD514 Bottom Auger 17
3 KD1440914 Top Auger R.H W/A KD510 1998 1 26 KD1440907 Serrated Knife KD510 Top Auger 7
3 KD1440918 Top Auger L.H W/A KD514 1998 1 26 KD1440907 Serrated Knife KD512 Top Auger 10
3 KD1440919 Top Auger R.H W/A KD514 1998 1 26 KD1440907 Serrated Knife KD514 Top Auger 12
4 KD1440021 Outer Bearing Bush 136 Bore 2 27 KD0500511 M10 x 30 Cup Head Sq KD510 Bottom Auger 22
5 KD1440022 Inner Bearing Bush 136 Bore 2 27 KD0500511 M10 x 30 Cup Head Sq KD512 Bottom Auger 28
6 KD1440025 Main Bearing Housing 2 27 KD0500511 M10 x 30 Cup Head Sq KD514 Bottom Auger 34
7 KD1440064 Seal 4 27 KD0500511 M10 x 30 Cup Head Sq KD510 Top Auger 14
8 KD1440024 Gasket Main Bearing Housing 4 27 KD0500511 M10 x 30 Cup Head Sq KD512 Top Auger 20
9 KD1440947 Thrust Washer 4 27 KD0500511 M10 x 30 Cup Head Sq KD514 Top Auger 24

10 KD1440225 Bung - 140mm Dia. Tube 2 28 KD0500453 M10 Washer KD510 Bottom Auger 22
11 KD1440001 Bearing Bush 4 28 KD0500453 M10 Washer KD512 Bottom Auger 28
12 KD1440002 Stub Shaft 4 28 KD0500453 M10 Washer KD514 Bottom Auger 34
13 KD0430712 Sealant 1473 Silicone Rtv 1 28 KD0500453 M10 Washer KD510 Top Auger 14
14 KD1440853 Top LH Bearing Housing 1 28 KD0500453 M10 Washer KD512 Top Auger 20
15 KD1440851 Top RH Bearing Housing 1 28 KD0500453 M10 Washer KD514 Top Auger 24
16 KD1440852 Brg Bush 141.75 I/D X 53.5 Lg 4 29 KD0500453 M10 Stiff Nut KD510 Bottom Auger 22
18 KD0500390 M20x60 Bolt Hex Head Bulk 16 29 KD0500453 M10 Stiff Nut KD512 Bottom Auger 28
19 KD0501026 M20 Washer Plain Form G Bulk 16 29 KD0500453 M10 Stiff Nut KD514 Bottom Auger 34
20 KD0500116 M20 Nut Stiff Bulk 16 29 KD0500453 M10 Stiff Nut KD510 Top Auger 14
21 KD0500358 M16x45 Setscrew Hex Head Bulk 16 29 KD0500453 M10 Stiff Nut KD512 Top Auger 20
22 KD0500905 Mm16 T5 Form G Washer Bulk 16 29 KD0500453 M10 Stiff Nut KD514 Top Auger 24
23 KD0500455 M16 Washer Plain Form A Bulk 16
24 KD0500115 M16 Nut Stiff Bulk 16
25 KD0501149 Pin Spring Tension M10 X 20 8
26 KD1440730 Knife KD510 Bottom Auger 11
26 KD1440730 Knife KD512 Bottom Auger 14
26 KD1440730 Knife KD514 Bottom Auger 17



6

TRANSMISSION 1

3

3

28

28

72

72

73

73

74

7429

29

36

36

1

1

67
68

5

15
62
63
64

10

11

12
13

90.99.95

67
68

20

14

16

Drive Assembly - Stage 1

Top Auger Drives

Bottom Auger Drives

30.73

72.73

30.73

73.73

2

4

7

7

69.71.70



7

TRANSMISSION 1

Ref Part No. Item Description No.
Used

Ref Part No. Item Description No.
Used

1 KD1440866 SPROCKET P WHEEL ANSI 80/65 98 2 38 KD1170236 SPRING 7 O/A 1 3/8 OD 75LBS\IN 5
2 KD1440067 SPROCKET 80B80 W/A (LAYSHAFT) 1 39 KD1440057 IDLER W.A - R.H TOP 1
3 KD1440008 SPROCKET 80/21H-120/48 2 40 KD1440349 ROLLER CHAIN 80Hx116P c/w LINK 1
4 KD1170606 PLATE WASHER 2 41 KD1170051 ROLLER CHAIN - 80H 190p 1
5 KD1440072 5/8x7/16x3.1/8 KEY PAR SQ/RND# 1 42 KD1170211 IDLER W.A 1
6 KD1170601 BEARING HUB W.A 1 43 KD1440944 REVERSE CHAIN GUIDE (1998) 1
7 KD1170586 BRG. 2 ROW SPH 22214E DIA 70mm 2 44 KD1170052 ROLLER CHAIN - 120 70p 2
8 KD1170588 BRG.RETAINER INT. M2300-125mm# 4 45 KD1440051 IDLER W.A - R.H LOWER AUGER 1
9 KD1170587 OIL SEAL TYPE R4 95x125x13mm # 3 46 KD1440056 CHAIN IDLER-LH LOWER AUGER W/A 1

10 KD1440037 SPACER 70 ID x 59 1 47 KD1170067 IDLER 1
11 KD1170437 SPROCKET DBL. SIMPLEX 120 13 1 48 KD1440305 IDLER PLATE W.A 2
12 KD1170432 5/8x7/16x4 3/4 KEY PAR R END # 1 49 KD1170549 LOCKING COLLAR 25mm DIA. 3
13 KD1440036 SPACER 70 ID x 88 1 50 KD1440445 OIL DRAIN TRAY 1
14 KD1170608 COVER PLATE 1 51 KD1440151 BEAM - LAYSHAFT  WA 1
15 KD1170599 FLANGE BEARING HUB W.A 1 52 KD1440138 SUPPORT VERTICAL W.A 1
16 KD1440068 LAYSHAFT 70 DIA x 425 1 53 KD1170050 ROLLER CHAIN - 80H 108p 1
17 KD1440062 MFC 40 BEARING 2 54 KD1440335 BRACKET - LOWER IDLER 1
18 KD1170109 1"BSP TAPERED PIPE PLUG BLACK 2 55 KD1440058 CHAIN IDLER- PRIMARY DRIVE W/A 1
19 KD1440943 CHAIN IDLER (80 ANSI CHAIN) 2 56 KD1440348 HOSE 1/4R2 X 1100 X 1/4FX1/4F 1
20 KD1440873 INPUT DRIVE SHAFT W/A 1998 1 57 KD1170387 1/4 BSP M/M BULKHD C/W LOCKNUT 4
21 KD1440223 PTO CONE - DRILLED 1 58 KD1440347 HOSE 1/4R2 X 650 X 1/4F X1/4F 2
22 KD1440073 GUARD 1 59 KD0500457 M24 WASHER PLAIN FORM A BULK 3
23 KD1440874 SHIM 40 I/D X 52 O/D X 2M THK 6 60 KD1170389 1/4 BSPM x 1/8 NPTM 4
24 KD1170314 SHIM 11.125x3.5 8.125CRS 1.2mm 2 61 KD1440346 HOSE 1/4R2 X 1600 X 1/4FX1/4F 1
25 KD1170315 SHIM 11.125x3.5 8.125 CRS 3mm 2 62 KD1170595 SHIM 1.6mm THICK 2
26 KD1170316 SHIM 11.125x3.5 8.125 CRS 6mm 2 63 KD1170596 SHIM 3mm THICK 2
27 KD1440018 SPACER 57 MM 1 64 KD1170597 SHIM 5mm THICK 2
28 KD1440017 RETAINING PLATE 170 DIA X 15MM 2 65 KD0501162 M6x25 SOCKET HEAD CAP SETSCREW 4
29 KD1440035 LOCKING TAB 2 66 KD1030836 CIRCLIP EXTERNAL D1460-40 BULK 1
30 KD0501161 M20x50 HEX SETSCREW g10.9 UNPB 10 67 KD0500352 M16X35 SETSCREW HEX HEAD BULK 2
31 KD1440940 CHAIN IDLER (120 ANSI CHAIN) 2 68 KD0500465 M16 WASHER SPRG SING COIL REC# 2
36 KD1440070 28x16x105 KEY PAR RHD/SQ ENDS# 2 69 KD0500232 M6X16 SETSCREW HEX HEAD BULK 6
37 KD1170235 STRAINING SCREW c/w LOCK NUT 5 70 KD0500461 M6 WASHER SPRG SING COIL REC # 10



8

TRANSMISSION 2

51

52

37

37

37

38

38

38

50
89

97
84

77
75

55

80 81
9884

90

53

39

65
71

71

70

70

76

76

43

46

41

22

82
77

75
77

81
80

21

18

17

78
77

75

93

94
95

479168

88

13 14
9

48

68

91

17

Transmission 2 - 500 series

Top Auger Drives

20

Primary Drive

40

6

92

91

65

19



9

TRANSMISSION 2

Ref Part No. Item Description No.
Used

Ref Part No. Item Description No.
Used

71 KD0500451 M6 WASHER PLAIN FORM A BULK 10
72 KD0500381 M20X50 SETSCREW HEX HEAD BULK 4
73 KD0500466 M20 WASHER SPRG SING COIL REC# 4
74 KD0500903 PIN SPIROL M8 X 40 BULK 2
75 KD0500113 M10 NUT STIFF BULK 16
76 KD0500101 M6  NUT PLAIN BULK 4
77 KD0500453 M10 WASHER PLAIN FORM A BULK 26
78 KD0500271 M10X40 BOLT HEX HEAD BULK 4
79 KD0500805 M8X12 SETSCREW SOCKET CUP PT # 6
80 KD0500103 M10  NUT PLAIN BULK 18
81 KD0500463 M10 WASHER SPRG SING COIL REC# 18
82 KD0500273 M10X60 BOLT HEX HEAD BULK 4
83 KD0500512 M10x40 BOLT CUP SQ GRD8.8 BULK 2
84 KD0500660 M10 WASHER PLAIN FORM G BULK 16
85 KD0500365 M16X100 BOLT HEX HEAD BULK 2
86 KD0500905 MM16 T5 FORM G WASHER BULK 25
87 KD0500115 M16 NUT STIFF BULK 5
88 KD0500511 M10x30 BOLT CUP SQ GRD8.8 BULK 4
89 KD0500666 M6X12 TAPTITE SCREW BULK 2
90 KD0500390 M20X60 BOLT HEX HEAD BULK 2
91 KD0501026 M20 WASHER PLAIN FORM G BULK 4
92 KD0500116 M20 NUT STIFF BULK 2
93 KD0500292 M12X30 SETSCREW HEX HEAD BULK 2
94 KD0500652 M12 WASHER PLAIN FORM G BULK 4
95 KD0500114 M12 NUT STIFF BULK 2
96 KD1440352 SHIM - 1.6MM (FLOOR PLATE) 4
97 KD0500263 M10X30 SETSCREW HEX HEAD BULK 6
98 KD0500510 M10X25 BOLT CUP SQ BULK 8
99 KD0500454 M12 WASHER PLAIN FORM A BULK 4

100 KD1170549 NIPPLE



10

TRANSMISSION 3

Bottom Auger Drives

46

38

37

37

45

49
31

91
92

8877 817548

31
68

91

56

58

61

Grease Lines

44

38

57
99
100

60



12

 BODY

500 Body

2

5 35

44

45

48

19

1

21 (Ref.)

27
51

22

59

60
52

54

4
39

6

33
34
30

9
17
23

33
373438

61
16
17
23

8

53

16

16

17

17

26

26

58

23

38
34
37
46

40
4037

3734
2941

41

42

34

12

43

33

14

40372941

37

11

40

10
13

15161718

49

50

7

9

57
56

55

20



13

BODY

Ref Part No. Item Description No.
Used

Ref Part No. Item Description No.
Used

1 KD1440342 Inspection Panel, R.H. - W/A 1 34 KD0500983 M8 Washer - Form G 51
2 KD1440386 Control Panel 1 35 KD1440351 Cover Support 1
3 KD1440345 Hanging Bracket (For Inspection Panel) 4 36 KD1440326 Reinforcing Strut 2
4 KD1440323 Front Panel 1 37 KD0500462 M8 Spring Washer 44
5 KD1440330 Transmission Cover 1 38 KD0501133 M8 Cage Nut 21
6 KD0940302 Cable Guide 3 39 KD1440333 Top Cover Gasket 2
7 KD1440184 Door Indicator W/A 1 40 KD0500102 M8 Nut 23
8 KD1440179 Block - Door Indicator 1 41 KD0500500 M8 x 20 Bolt, Cup Square 14
9 KD0500510 M10 x 25 Bolt, Cup Sq. 6 42 KD0500984 M5 Stiffnut 8

10 KD0500101 M6 Nut 6 43 KD0500985 M5 x 12 Setscrew 8
11 KD0500461 M6 Spring Washer 6 44 KD1440401 Control Trunking 1
12 KD0501024 M6 Washer - Form G 6 45 KD1440366 Cover Plate 1
13 KD0500451 M6 Washer 6 46 KD0500242 M8 x 20 Setscrew 6
14 KD0500233 M6 x 20 Setscrew 6 47 KD1440412 Mounting Plate 1
15 KD0501134 M10 Cage Nut 8 48 KD1440368 Centre Plate W/A - Front 1
16 KD0500660 M10 Washer - Form G 43 49 KD1440738 Wire Rope 1
17 KD0500463 M10 Spring Washer 58 50 KD1440568 Copper Intal Ferrule 4
18 KD0500802 M10 x 25 Button Hd. Setscrew 4 51 KD1440286 Rear Panel Angle - Top 1
19 KD1440341 Inspection Panel, L.H. - W/A 1 52 KD1440287 Clamp Strip - Rear Panel Mesh 1
20 KD1440424 Latch 4 53 KD1440442 Cover Seal 2
22 KD1440253 Lower Rear Auger Plate - W/A 1 54 KD1440135 Drainage Plate - Rear 2
23 KD0500103 M10 Nut 38 55 KD0500291 M12 x 25 Setscrew 4
24 KD0500453 M10 Washer 17 56 KD0500454 M12 Washer 4
25 KD0500511 M10 x 30 Bolt, Cup Sq. 6 57 KD0500464 M12 Spring Washer 4
26 KD0500263 M10 x 30 Setscrew 29 58 KD0500265 M10 x 40 Setscrew 7
27 KD1440574 Top Rear Auger Plate - W/A 1 59 KD1440303 Reinforcing Strip - Rear Auger Plate 1
28 KD0500255 M8 x 70 Bolt 6 60 KD1440288 Mesh Grill 1
29 KD0500452 M8 Washer 27 61 KD0500512 M10 x 40 Bolt, Cup Sq. 7
30 KD0500112 M8 Stiffnut 11
31 KD1440737 Door Trim 1
32 KD1440425 Latch Plate 2
33 KD0500244 M8 x 30 Setscrew 29



14

BODY LINERS & SHEAR BAR KD 510

2

7

6

37

5

4

18
38

Liners - 500 series

10

3

8

8

9

37
42RH.14LH

13

40RH. 39LH

3

43

31.34.21.29

30.34.21.22

28.27.26.25

.

..



15

BODY LINERS & SHEAR BAR KD 510

Ref Part No. Item Description No.
Used

Ref Part No. Item Description No.
Used

2 KD1440220 Top Extension Kd510 2 42 KD1440676 Use 1440221 1
3 KD1440214 Top Liner - Kd510 2 43 KD1440896 Central Shear Bar 5
4 KD1440291 Rear Clamping Plate 2
5 KD1440289 Angle Clamp Strip (Dischg.Door 1
6 KD1440217 Bottom Liner L.H Kd510 1
7 KD1440307 Clamping Radius - Door 2
8 KD1440311 Hold Down Angle (510) 2
9 KD1440312 Hold Down Angle (512 Ext.) 1

10 KD1440900 Bottom Liner R.H Kd510 1
13 KD1440308 Clamping Radius 2
14 KD1440221 Packer (Clamping Radius) 1
18 KD1440296 Clamp Plate (Top Liner) 2
19 KD0500511 M10x30 Bolt Cup Sq Grd8.8 Bulk 18
20 KD0500660 M10 Washer Plain Form G Bulk 87
21 KD0500463 M10 Washer Sprg Sing Coil Rec# 107
22 KD0500103 M10  Nut Plain Bulk 85
23 KD0500810 M6 Nut Captive Bulk 6
24 KD0500813 M6x16 Bolt Roofing Bulk 6
25 KD0500102 M8 Plain Nut Bulk 5
26 KD0500462 M8 Washer Sprg Sing Coil Rec # 5
27 KD0500452 M8 Washer Plain Form A Bulk 5
28 KD0500501 M8x25 Bolt Cup Sq Bulk 5
29 KD0501134 M10 Cage Nut Cbcn3187/13 Plt. 26
30 KD0501136 M10x35 Skt Button Hed Screw  # 12
31 KD0500670 M10x35 Setscrew Hex Skt Csk  # 16
32 KD0500512 M10x40 Bolt Cup Sq Grd8.8 Bulk 20
33 KD0500263 M10x30 Setscrew Hex Head Bulk 27
34 KD0500453 M10 Washer Plain Form A Bulk 20
37 KD1440583 Bottom Liner L.H Rear Kd510 2
38 KD1440577 Clamping Radius (Bottom Liner) 2
39 KD1440590 Joining Plate - L.H Top Strip 2
40 KD1440591 Joining Plate R.H Top Strip 2



16

 BODY LINERS & SHEAR BAR KD 512

43

7

40

6

5

4

18
38

39

41

8

8

9
6

44RH.14LH

13

38RH. 37LH

41

32.20.21.22

30.34.21.22

31.34.21.29

28.27.26.25

30.34.21.22

31.34.21.29

30.34.21.22

30.34.21.22

3

2

45



17

BODY LINERS & SHEAR BAR KD 512
Ref Part No. Item Description No.

Used
Ref Part No. Item Description No.

Used

2 KD1440219 Top Extension Kd512 2 44 KD1440676 Use 1440221 1
3 KD1440208 Top Liner - Kd512 2 45 KD1440896 Central Shear Bar 1
4 KD1440291 Rear Clamping Plate 2
5 KD1440289 Angle Clamp Strip (Dischg.Door 1
6 KD1440315 Bottom Liner Kd512 2
7 KD1440307 Clamping Radius - Door 2
8 KD1440311 Hold Down Angle (510) 2
9 KD1440312 Hold Down Angle (512 Ext.) 2

13 KD1440308 Clamping Radius 2
14 KD1440221 Packer (Clamping Radius) 1
17 KD1440574 Top Rear Auger Plate - W/A 1
18 KD1440296 Clamp Plate (Top Liner) 4
19 KD0500511 M10x30 Bolt Cup Sq Grd8.8 Bulk 22
20 KD0500660 M10 Washer Plain Form G Bulk 97
21 KD0500463 M10 Washer Sprg Sing Coil Rec# 123
22 KD0500103 M10  Nut Plain Bulk 101
25 KD0500102 M8 Plain Nut Bulk 5
26 KD0500462 M8 Washer Sprg Sing Coil Rec # 5
27 KD0500452 M8 Washer Plain Form A Bulk 5
28 KD0500501 M8x25 Bolt Cup Sq Bulk 5
29 KD0501134 M10 Cage Nut Cbcn3187/13 Plt. 31
30 KD0501136 M10x35 Skt Button Hed Screw  # 14
31 KD0500670 M10x35 Setscrew Hex Skt Csk  # 16
32 KD0500512 M10x40 Bolt Cup Sq Grd8.8 Bulk 40
33 KD0500263 M10x30 Setscrew Hex Head Bulk 27
34 KD0500453 M10 Washer Plain Form A Bulk 26
36 KD1440577 Clamping Radius (Bottom Liner) 2
37 KD1440590 Joining Plate - L.H Top Strip 2
38 KD1440591 Joining Plate R.H Top Strip 2
39 KD1440900 Bottom Liner R.H Kd510 1
40 KD1440217 Bottom Liner L.H Kd510 1
41 KD1440214 Top Liner - Kd510 2
43 KD1440220 Top Extension Kd510 2



18

BODY LINERS & SHEAR BAR KD 514

43

7

40

6

5

4

18
38

39

41

8

8

9
6

44RH.14LH

13

38RH. 37LH

41

32.20.21.22

30.34.21.22

31.34.21.29

28.27.26.25

30.34.21.22

31.34.21.29

30.34.21.22

30.34.21.22

3

2

45

46



19

BODY LINERS & SHEAR BAR KD 514

Ref Part No. Item Description No.
Used

Ref Part No. Item Description No.
Used

2 KD1440663 Top Extension Rear - Kd514 2 39 KD1440900 Bottom Liner R.H Kd510 1
3 KD1440659 Top Liner,Rear - Kd514 2 40 KD1440217 Bottom Liner L.H Kd510 1
4 KD1440291 Rear Clamping Plate 2 41 KD1440214 Top Liner - Kd510 2
5 KD1440289 Angle Clamp Strip (Dischg.Door 1 43 KD1440220 Top Extension Kd510 2
6 KD1440662 Bottom Liner L.H Rear - Mkd514 2 44 KD1440676 Use 1440221 1
7 KD1440307 Clamping Radius - Door 2 45 KD1440896 Central Shear Bar 5
8 KD1440311 Hold Down Angle (510) 2 46 KD1440899 Central Shear Bar 1
9 KD1440664 Hold Down Angle (Kd514) 1

13 KD1440308 Clamping Radius 2
14 KD1440221 Packer (Clamping Radius) 1
16 KD1440253 Bottom Rear Auger Plate - W/A 1
17 KD1440574 Top Rear Auger Plate - W/A 1
18 KD1440296 Clamp Plate (Top Liner) 4
19 KD0500511 M10x30 Bolt Cup Sq Grd8.8 Bulk 18
20 KD0500660 M10 Washer Plain Form G Bulk 108
21 KD0500463 M10 Washer Sprg Sing Coil Rec 128
22 KD0500103 M10  Nut Plain Bulk 106
23 KD0500810 M6 Nut Captive Bulk 6
24 KD0500813 M6x16 Bolt Roofing Bulk 6
25 KD0500102 M8 Plain Nut Bulk 5
26 KD0500462 M8 Washer Sprg Sing Coil Rec # 5
27 KD0500452 M8 Washer Plain Form A Bulk 5
28 KD0500501 M8x25 Bolt Cup Sq Bulk 5
29 KD0501134 M10 Cage Nut Cbcn3187/13 Plt. 16
30 KD0501136 M10x35 Skt Button Hed Screw  # 12
31 KD0500670 M10x35 Setscrew Hex Skt Csk  # 16
32 KD0500512 M10x40 Bolt Cup Sq Grd8.8 Bulk 55
33 KD0500263 M10x30 Setscrew Hex Head Bulk 27
34 KD0500453 M10 Washer Plain Form A Bulk 20
36 KD1440577 Clamping Radius (Bottom Liner) 2
37 KD1440590 Joining Plate - L.H Top Strip 2
38 KD1440591 Joining Plate R.H Top Strip 2



20

DISCHARGE DOOR ASSY

1

3

4

5

6
7

13 14

15

16
17

17
18

12

8

9

2

10

11



21

DISCHARGE DOOR ASSY

Ref Part No. Item Description No.
Used

Ref Part No. Item Description No.
Used

1 KD1440485 Hose 1/4r1 X 3000 X8lf90x8lf45 2
2 KD1040404 Rubber Sl. Hose Clip(Hd1300-5) 1
3 KD1410218 Male Stud Cplg Rotec Gev08lmwd 2
4 KD1440146 RAM 40mm BORE D.A CYLINDER 1
5 KD1440144 Discharge Door Wa 1
6 KD1440294 Boss (Dis. Door Cylinder Rod) 1
7 KD1440304 Bracket 1
8 KD0500500 M8x20 Bolt Cup Square Bulk 1
9 KD0500452 M8 Washer Plain Form A Bulk 1

10 KD0500462 M8 Washer Sprg Sing Coil Rec # 1
11 KD0500102 M8 Plain Nut Bulk 1
12 KD0500315 M12x90 Bolt Hex Head Bulk 1
13 KD0500454 M12 Washer Plain Form A Bulk 4
14 KD0500114 M12 Nut Stiff Bulk 1
15 KD0501130 M16x1.5p Hex Thin Nut Pltd   # 1
16 KD0500274 M10x70 Bolt Hex Head Bulk 1
17 KD0500453 M10 Washer Plain Form A Bulk 2
18 KD0500113 M10 Nut Stiff Bulk 1



22

CHUTE

10 11

12

3

28

11

34

12

17

13
25

4

4

24

25

26

1

18

22

14

1920 21

33

2

15
16 or 11
12

500 - Chute Assembly

20

19



23

CHUTE

Ref Part No. Item Description No.
Used

Ref Part No. Item Description No.
Used

1 KD1440538 Chute W/A (Kd510/512/514) 1
2 KD1440777 Guard Rail - Extended 1
3 KD1170833 CHAIN 1 1/2x3/4"X3/16(1 METRE) 1
4 KD1440539 Stay (Discharge Chute) 2
5 KD1440494 M14 X 1,5 Male/Male Adaptor. 2
6 KD1440491 Hose 1/4r2 X 2500 X 8lfx8lf90 2
7 KD1410224 Adaptor 1/2"Bsp - 14 Male/Male 2
8 KD0300865 1/2 Bsp Washer Dowty        Ld 2
9 KD0500980 1/2bspf Q/R Coupling (Male) Ld 2

10 KD0500245 M8x40 Setscrew Hex Head 1
11 KD0500452 M8 Washer Plain Form A Bulk 20
12 KD0500112 M8 Nut Stiff Bulk 19
13 KD0500819 Pin Spring Tension M10 X 30 2
17 KD1440520 Spacer (Stand Off Rail) 2
18 KD0500273 M10x60 Bolt Hex Head Bulk 2
19 KD0500660 M10 Washer Plain Form G Bulk 8
20 KD0500113 M10 Nut Stiff Bulk 4
21 KD1440519 Pivot Tube 2
22 KD0500263 M10x30 Setscrew Hex Head Bulk 2
23 KD0490426 Clamp Lbg16 -16pp 2
24 KD0500373 M16x180 Bolt Hex Head Bulk 2
25 KD0500455 M16 Washer Plain Form A Bulk 4
26 KD0500115 M16 Nut Stiff Bulk 2
27 KD0781133 Q/R Male Anchor Brk Bolton  Ld 2
28 KD0500243 M8x25 Setscrew Hex Head Bulk 17
33 KD1440517 Skirt - Conveyor 1
34 KD1440518 Clamp Strip (Stand Off Rail) 1



24

 CONVEYOR 620

1

2

3

4

5

6
7

8

8

9

10

11, 23

11, 23

12

13
15

16

17

18
19

20

49

50

48

21

24

25

25

30

30
28
29

31
27
28
29

32
33

34

35 36

36

37
28
27

39

40

41

42
43

44

45

46

47

28
29

51

52 42 43

27
28

37

56

54

49

57 53

34
60

61
62

58
27

59

63

64

60
34

55

66

66



25

CONVEYOR 620

Ref Part No. Item Description No.
Used

Ref Part No. Item Description No.
Used

4
1 KD1440300 Conveyor Shell W/A - 620 mm Conveyor 1 34 KD0500113 M10 Nut Stiff 10
2 KD1440078 Lift Frame W/A - 620 mm Conveyor 1 35 KD0500694 M10 x 20 Setscrew 4
3 KD1440299 Conveyor Bottom Pan - 620 mm Conveyor 1 36 KD0730031 Key - Round End 2
4 KD1170675 Conveyor Pan Liner - 620 mm Conveyor 2 37 KD0500241 M8 x 16 Setscrew 8
5 KD1170268 Floor Extension W/A 1 38 KD0501082 M8 x 10 Setscrew 2
6 KD1170276 Sprocket Assembly 2 39 KD0501062 Key - Round End 1
7 KD1170129 Conveyor Idler Shaft 1 40 KD0500666 M6 x 12 Taptite Screw 4
8 KD1170262 Adjuster Screw Assembly 2 41 KD0500316 M12 x 100 Bolt 1
9 KD1170679 Chain & Slat Conveyor - 620 mm Conveyor 1 42 KD0500454 M12 Washer 1

10 KD1170571 Conveyor Top Pan - 620 mm Conveyor 1 43 KD0500114 M12 Stiffnut 1
11 KD1170674 Glide Strip - 620 mm Conveyor 2 44 KD0501130 M16 Thin Nut 1
12 KD1170266 Sprocket 2 45 KD0500688 Spring Tension Pin 1
13 KD1170267 Drive Shaft 1 46 KD0500602 M8 x 20 Setscrew - Csk 4
14 KD1440310 Sealing Strip 1 47 KD0500674 M8 x 25 Setscrew - Csk 6
15 KD1170128 Bearing 2 48 KD0500373 M16 x 180 Bolt 2
16 KD1170060 Bearing Spacer 2 49 KD0500455 M16 Washer 4
17 KD1170376 Shaft Coupling 1 50 KD0500115 M16 Stiffnut 2
18 KD1170375 Hydraulic Motor Mounting W/A 1 51 KD1170139 Hydraulic Motor 1
19 KD1170374 Cover 1 52 KD0500294 M12 x 40 Setscrew 2
20 KD1440224 Hydraulic Ram 1 53 KD1440516 Stay - 620 mm Conveyor 2
20 KD1560797 Seal Kit for 1440146 & 1440224 (Burnside) 1 54 KD1440518 Clamp Strip (Stand Off Rail) 1
20 KD1440691 Seal Kit for 1440146 & 1440224 (PBM) 1 55 KD1440515 Guard Rail 1
21 KD1440075 Boss 1 56 KD1440517 Skirt 1
23 KD1170360 Adhesive Tape - For Securing Glide Strip 1 57 KD0500819 Pin M10 x 30 2
24 KD1170662 Spring Tension Pin 3 58 KD0500243 M8 x 25 Setscrew 5
25 KD1170356 M16 Locknut 4 59 KD0500112 M8 Stiffnut 5
26 KD0500500 M8 x 20 Bolt, Cup Square 22 60 KD0500660 M10 washer form G 4
27 KD0500452 M8 Washer 31 61 KD1440520 Spacer (stand off rail) 2
28 KD0500462 M8 Spring Washer 41 62 KD0500273 M10x60 bolt 2
29 KD0500102 M8 Plain Nut 30 63 KD1440519 Pivot tube 2
30 KD0500983 M8 Washer Form G 20 64 KD0500270 M10x35 bolt 2
31 KD0500501 M8 x 25 Bolt, Cup Sq. 4 65 KD1560398 Conveyor side plate LH 1
32 KD0500512 M10 x 40 Bolt, Cup Sq. 6 66 KD1560202 Conveyor side plate RH 1
33 KD0500453 M10 Washer 6



26

CONVEYOR 1022

40

9

31

30

28

29
10

23

11

23

15
16

34
33

32

12 24

14

31

30

28

29

26

5 15

4

3 26
30

28
29

42

25

46

30

28

29

47
30

28

24
6

8
25

7

8

1

11

3639

13

2

24

17

37. 28. 27

19
18

56

54

49

57 53

34
60

61
62

58
27

59

63

64

60
34

55

45

20

41 42

43

51

29



27

 CONVEYOR 1022

Ref Part No. Item Description No.
Used

Ref Part No. Item Description No.
Used

1 KD1440652 1022 Conveyor W/A 1 34 KD0500113 M10 Nut Stiff Bulk 10
2 KD1440656 Lift Frame W/A - 1022 Conveyor 1 35 KD0500694 M10x20 Setscrew Socket Cup Pt# 4
3 KD1440658 1022 Con. Bottom Pan-144 Mixer 1 36 KD0730031 10x8x50 Key Par Round End    # 2
4 KD1170299 Bottom Pan Liner 2 37 KD0500241 M8x16 Setscrew Hex Head Bulk 5
5 KD1170268 Floor Extension W.A 1 38 KD0501082 M8x10 Setscrew Socket Cup Pt # 6
6 KD1170276 Sprocket Assembly 2 39 KD0501062 8 X 7 X 30 Key Round End Bulk 1
7 KD1170129 Conveyor Idler Shaft 1 40 KD0500666 M6x12 Taptite Screw Bulk 8
8 KD1170262 Take Up Chain W.A 2 41 KD0500316 M12x100 Bolt Hex Head Bulk 1
9 KD1170265 Chain & Slat W.A 1 42 KD0500454 M12 Washer Plain Form A Bulk 4

10 KD1170294 Conveyor Top Pan 1 43 KD0500114 M12 Nut Stiff Bulk 3
11 KD1170062 Glide Strip - Conveyor Pan 2 44 KD0501130 M16x1.5p Hex Thin Nut Pltd   # 1
12 KD1170266 Sprocket 2 45 KD0500688 Pin Spring Tension M4x35 Bulk 1
13 KD1170267 Drive Shaft 1 46 KD0500602 M8x20 Setscrew Hex Socket Csk# 4
14 KD1440310 Rear Seal Component 1 47 KD0500674 M8x25 Setscrew Hex Skt Csk   # 6
15 KD1170128 Bearing Dia. 30mm Lf30 2 48 KD0500373 M16x180 Bolt Hex Head Bulk 2
16 KD1170060 Bearing Spacer 2 49 KD0500455 M16 Washer Plain Form A Bulk 4
17 KD1170376 Shaft Coupling 1 50 KD0500115 M16 Nut Stiff Bulk 2
18 KD1170375 Hyd. Motor Mounting Wa 1 51 KD1170139 Hydraulic Motor (110 Cc/Rev) 1
19 KD1170374 Cover 1 52 KD0500294 M12x40 Setscrew Hex Head Bulk 2
20 KD1440224 RAM 40mm BORE D.A CYLINDER 1 53 KD1440651 Stay (1022 Conveyor) 2
20 KD1560797 Seal Kit for 1440146 & 1440224 (Burnside) 1 54 KD1440518 Clamp Strip (Stand Off Rail) 1
20 KD1440691 Seal Kit for 1440146 & 1440224 (PBM) 1 55 KD1440515 Guard Rail 1
24 KD1170662 Pin Spring Tension M6x50(Hd) # 2 56 KD1440517 Skirt - Conveyor 1
21 KD1440075 Lift Cylinder Boss W/A 1 57 KD0500819 Pin Spring Tension M10 X 30 2
23 KD1170360 Adhesive Tape 100mm X 1.5mm 0.11 58 KD0500243 M8x25 Setscrew Hex Head Bulk 6
25 KD1170356 M16 Fullnut Stainless Steel  # 4 59 KD0500112 M8 Nut Stiff Bulk 8
26 KD0500500 M8x20 Bolt Cup Square Bulk 10 60 KD0500660 M10 Washer Plain Form G Bulk 4
27 KD0500452 M8 Washer Plain Form A Bulk 37 61 KD1440520 Spacer (Stand Off Rail) 2
28 KD0500462 M8 Washer Sprg Sing Coil Rec # 49 62 KD0500273 M10x60 Bolt Hex Head Bulk 2
29 KD0500102 M8 Plain Nut Bulk 44 63 KD1440519 Pivot Tube 2
30 KD0500983 M8 Washer Form G Light 19 64 KD0500270 M10x35 Bolt Hex Head Bulk 2
31 KD0500501 M8x25 Bolt Cup Sq Bulk 24 65 KD1170760 Decal - Crushed Hand 2
32 KD0500512 M10x40 Bolt Cup Sq Grd8.8 Bulk 6 66 KD0490430 Label `Cut Hand` 1
33 KD0500453 M10 Washer Plain Form A Bulk 6 67 KD1440302 Latch Plate (Conveyor Lift) 1



28

330MM CONVEYOR EXTENSION
1

7

8
9

2

4

11

12

2

4

5

13

13

4

10

14

8
9

715

16

17
8

7

9
6

7

3

6

6



29

330MM CONVEYOR EXTENSION

Ref Part No. Item Description No.
Used

Ref Part No. Item Description No.
Used

1 KD1170483 Connecting Link Kit 2
1 KD1170622 Chain & Slat Extension - 330 mm 1
2 KD1170631 Glide Strip 2
3 KD0500666 Taptite Screw - M6 x 12 4
4 KD1170690 Adhesive Tape 4
5 KD1170627 Conveyor Extension Upper Panel 1
6 KD0500501 M8 x 25 Bolt, Cup Square 9
7 KD0500983 M8 Washer - Form G 17
8 KD0500462 M8 Spring Washer 17
9 KD0500102 Plain Nut 17

10 KD1170632 Conveyor Extension Shell 1
11 KD1170356 Locknut 4
13 KD1170695 Glide Strip 2
14 KD0500602 M8 x 20 Countersunk Setscrew 4
16 KD1170621 Conveyor Extension Lower Panel 1
17 KD0500503 M8 x 35 Bolt, Cup Square 4



30

740MM CONVEYOR EXTENSION

15

6

10
1

11

18

12

16

12

14

4

19

8

10
1

623

20

8
6

10

1
10

6

9

24

7

7

2217



31

740MM CONVEY OR EXTENSION

Ref Part No. Item Description No.
Used

Ref Part No. Item Description No.
Used

2
1 KD0500102 M8 Plain Nut Bulk 18
2 KD0500111 M6 Nut Stiff Bulk 2
3 KD0500231 M6x12 Setscrew Hex Head Bulk 2
4 KD0500241 M8x16 Setscrew Hex Head Bulk 2
5 KD0500452 M8 Washer Plain Form A Bulk 2
6 KD0500462 M8 Washer Sprg Sing Coil Rec # 25
7 KD0500501 M8x25 Bolt Cup Sq Bulk 21
8 KD0500602 M8x20 Setscrew Hex Socket Csk# 4
9 KD0500666 M6x12 Taptite Screw Bulk 8

10 KD0500983 M8 Washer Form G Light(1.6mm)# 25
11 KD1170356 M16 Fullnut Stainless Steel  # 4
12 KD1170360 Adhesive Tape 100mm X 1.5mm 0.09
14 KD1170725 Bottom Pan Liner - 740 Con Ext 2
15 KD1170724 Chain And Slat W/A,740 Con.Ext 1
16 KD1170721 Top Pan W/A 740 Con. Ext. 1
17 KD1170630 Clip 2
18 KD1170726 Glide Strip,Top Pan,740 Con Ex 2
19 KD1170709 740 Conveyor Ext. Weld Assy. 1
20 KD1170722 Conveyor Bottom Pan,740 Con Ex 1
21 KD1170719 Bolt Flange - 740 Con Ext. W/A 2
22 KD1440599 Lift Frame W/A - 740 Conveyor. 1
24 KD1440600 Stay (Stand Off Rail 740 Con.) 2



32

HYDRAULIC ASSY

8
41

9
12

10
40

11

39
38

37
36

6

1

2

3

4,5

15

49

34

44
31

29

26

48

32

33.52

27.52

28
14

13

35

30
3 42

43

44

19.20.21
45

16

15

46

22

23

48

47

43

18

17.5325

24

7

Hydraulics - 500

51



33

HYDRAULIC ASSY

Ref Part No. Item Description No.
Used

Ref Part No. Item Description No.
Used

1 KD0500980 Quick Release Coupling (Male) 2 33 KD1440472 Adaptor 4
2 KD1440475 1/2” BSP Male Stud 4 34 KD1440477 Sealing Plug 2
3 KD1440487 Hydraulic Hose 2 35 KD1170741 Hydraulic Valve Block 1
4 KD0710726 Hose Identification - Blue 1 36 KD0500101 M6 Nut 2
5 KD0710725 Hose Identification - Green 1 37 KD0500461 M6 Spring Washer 2
6 KD0701726 Clamp Pipe 1 38 KD0500451 M6 Washer 2
7 KD0781133 Quick Release Male Anchor Bracket 2 39 KD0500224 M6 x 50 Bolt 1
8 KD1440358 Plastic Ball Knob 3 40 KD0501082 M8 x 10 Grub Screw 4
9 KD1440405 Hydraulic Control Rod 3 41 KD0500104 M12 Plain Nut 3

10 KD1440423 Conveyor Control Rod 1 42 KD0500243 M8 x 25 Setscrew 1
11 KD1440408 Control Tube W/A 1 43 KD0500452 M8 Washer 31
12 KD1440406 Hydraulic Control Tube W/A 3 44 KD0500112 M8 Stiffnut 5
13 KD1440493 Swan Neck Pipe - Top 1 45 KD0500222 M6 x 35 Bolt 1
14 KD1440478 Hydraulic Pipe 1 46 KD0500501 M8 x 25 Bolt, Cup Sq. 4
15 KD1440484 Hydraulic Hose 2 47 KD0500462 M8 Spring Washer 41
16 KD1410218 Male Stud 2 48 KD0500102 M8 Plain Nut 30
17 KD1440474 1/2” BSP Male Stud 2 49 KD0500254 M8 x 60 Bolt 2
18 KD1440486 Hydraulic Hose 2 50 KD0500653 M6x20 Roofing Bolt 2
19 KD1440444 Bracket W/A - Pipe Clamp 1 51 KD1170139 Hydraulic Motor 1
20 KD1440481 Twin Cover Plate 1 52 KD0300683 Dowty Washer 2
21 KD1440480 12mm Twin Clip 1 53 KD0300865 Dowty Washer 2
22 KD1440332 Cover Plate 1
23 KD1440331 Cover Plate Gasket 1
24 KD1440479 Bonded Seal 2
25 KD1440476 Bulkhead Coupling 2
26 KD0500752 ‘R’ Clip 3
27 KD1440473 3/8” BSP Male Stud 2
28 KD1440470 Elbow 3
29 KD1440409 Conveyor Control Spigot 1
30 KD1440471 Elbow 2
31 KD1440440 Lever Arm (For Valve block 1170741) 3
32 KD1440414 Clevis c/w Pin 3



34

CHASSIS

9
13

8

14
7

10
11

12

1

6

5

15

4

5

2

3



35

CHASSIS

Ref Part No. Item Description No.
Used

Ref Part No. Item Description No.
Used

1 KD1440084 Chassis KD510/512 1
1 KD1440641 Chassis KD514 1
1 KD1440885 Welded Chassis KD510/512 1998 1
1 KD1440955 Welded Chassis KD514 1998 1
2 KD1440108 Drawbar L.H W.A 1
3 KD1440119 Drawbar R.H W.A 1
4 KD1440232 Mounting Bracket Nut Plate 2
5 KD1440080 U-Bolt Including Nuts 4
6 KD1440082 Packer 2
7 KD1440428 Pto Stay Hinge 1
8 KD0290781 Pto Support 1
9 KD0290782 Edge Trim 0.11

10 KD0500401 M20x135 Bolt Hex Head 14
11 KD0500679 M20 Washer 14
12 KD0500116 M20 Nut Stiff 14
13 KD0500243 M8x25 Setscrew Hex Head 1
14 KD0500102 M8 Plain Nut 1
15 KD0501137 M18 Washer 8



36

HITCH

21

22
23 24

18

27

19

26

20

2

3
5

15

10

8
9

11

14

12
13

1

4

10

8
9

17

15

16

25



37

HITCH
Ref Part No. Item Description No.

Used
Ref Part No. Item Description No.

Used

1 KD1440354 Turning Plate (Drawbar) 2
2 KD1440501 Bracket W.A - Pto Support 1
3 KD1440400 German Hitch (Rockinger)  Wa 1
4 KD1440564 Decal - Hitch Loading 1450 Kg 1
5 KD1440503 Plate - Chain Lock 1
8 KD0501123 M20x55 Bolt Hex Hd Grade 10.9 8
9 KD0500679 M20 Washer Plain Form B Bulk 8

10 KD0500116 M20 Nut Stiff Bulk 8
11 KD0500510 M10x25 Bolt Cup Sq Bulk 8
12 KD0500660 M10 Washer Plain Form G Bulk 10
13 KD0500463 M10 Washer Sprg Sing Coil Rec# 8
14 KD0500103 M10  Nut Plain 8
15 KD0500271 M10x40 Bolt Hex Head 2
16 KD0500453 M10 Washer Plain Form A 2
17 KD0500113 M10 Nut Stiff 2
18 KD1440105 Drawbar Hitch 1
19 KD1440115 Ring Hitch (Update) 1
19 KD1170035 Ring Hitch Welded Chassis 1998 1
20 KD1440429 Drawbar Shoe 1
21 KD0501123 M20x55  Grade 10.9 8
22 KD0500679 M20 Washer Plain Form B 8
23 KD0500116 M20 Nut Stiff Bulk 8
24 KD0501102 M24x120 Bolt Hex Head 2
25 KD0500457 M24 Washer Plain Form A 2
26 KD0500117 M24 Nut Stiff 2
27 KD1080198 Hitch Insert 1



38

80 & 90MM UNBRAKED AXLE

6

7

10
9

8
5

4
3

2

1
11



39

80 & 90MM UNBRAKED AXLE

Ref Part No. Item Description No. Used Ref Part No. Item Description No. Used

1 KD1170468 Wheel & Tyre Remould15 R22.5 2
1 KD1170018 Wheel & Tyre Remould 40x14.5 (MF+400) 2
2 KD0000000 Hub cap 2
3 KD0000000 Split pin 2
4 KD0000000 Castle nut 2
5 KD0000000 outer bearing 2
6 KD0000000 Wheel nut 1
7 KD0000000 Wheel stud 10
8 KD0000000 Wheel hub 2
9 KD0000000 Inner bearing 2

10 KD0000000 Oil seal 2
11 KD1440340 Axle 80 sq unbraked 1
11 KD1440616 Axle 90 sq unbraked 1

kd_jso

Dæksel      KD1441048


Yder leje    KD1441051    std.code 32213

Hjulnav      KD1441052    904L8120/140C
Inder leje    KD1441055   std.code 32216

Pakning      KD1441056   std.code  PG80





40

80 & 90MM BRAKED AXLE

8
9

10
10

11
11

12

37
36
14
13

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22
22

31

32

3334

38
31

39

35
36 38

33

33 31

42

42

3 4 5

1 2 23

24.25.26.27.6
28.29.30.7

43



41

80 & 90MM BRAKED AXLE

Ref Part No. Item Description No.
Used

Ref Part No. Item Description No.
Used

1 KD0781131 ISO Brakeline Coupling - Female 1 30 KD0500101 M6 Nut 1
2 KD0300865 Dowty Washer 2 31 KD0500113 M10 Stiffnut 12
3 KD0500456 M20 Washer 1 32 KD0500660 M10 Washer - Form G 6
4 KD0540553 Adaptor 1 33 KD0500453 M10 Washer 13
5 KD0780400 Hydraulic Hose - Models KD 510 & KD 512 1 34 KD0500263 M10 x 30 Setscrew 6
5 KD1170541 Hydraulic Hose - Model KD 514 1 35 KD0500114 M12Stiffnut 1
6 KD1040404 Hose Clip 2 36 KD0500454 M12 Washer 2
7 KD0781132 Brake Coupling Anchor 1 37 KD0500295 M12 x 50 Setscrew 1
8 KD0781350 Handbrake Assembly 1 38 KD0500272 M10 x 50 Bolt 4
9 KD1440317 Mounting Bracket 1 39 KD0500888 M8 x 20 Skt Head Cap Screw 4

10 KD0780670 Wire Rope Grips 6 40 KD0500261 M10 x 20 Setscrew 3
11 KD1440376 Thimble 3 41 KD0500463 M10 Spring Washer 3
12 KD1440231 Cable Guide 1 42 KD0820055 Spring Clip 2
13 KD1440329 Pulley - Brake Cable 1
14 KD1440325 Pulley Sleeve 1
15 KD1440104 Braked Axle - Models KD 510 & KD 512 1
15 KD1440645 Braked Axle - Model KD 514 1
16 KD0860692 Hydraulic Hose 1
17 KD0591267 ‘Tee’ Adaptor 1
18 KD1440403 Brake Actuator 2
19 KD1440420 Guide Plate W/A 2
20 KD1440436 Anchor Chain W/A 2
21 KD0820056 Spring 2
22 KD1440735 Wire Rope - Models KD 510 & KD 512 1
22 KD1440736 Wire Rope - Model KD 514 1
23 KD0710724 Brake Hose Identification - Red 1
24 KD0500241 M8 x 16 Setscrew 2
25 KD0500983 M8 Washer - Form G 2
26 KD0500462 M8 Spring Washer 2
27 KD0500102 M8 Plain Nut 6
28 KD0500653 M6 x 20 Roofing Bolt 1
29 KD0500461 M6 Spring Washer 1



42

PTO STANDARD BONDIOLI



43

PTO STANDARD BONDIOLI

Ref Part No. Item Description & Bondioli Part No No.
Used

Ref Part No. Item Description & Bondioli Part No No.
Used

1 KD1440871 PTO Shaft complete            8105091CE007002 1
1 KD0000000 Shear coupling complete                 606505038 1
2 KD0000000 Push pin kit                                      403000001 1
3 KD0000000 Shearbolt and stiffnut - pack of 5     433044004 1
4 KD0000000 U/J service package                                 51205 2
5 KD0000000 Male tube/yoke assembly                225110760 1
6 KD0000000 Female tube/yoke assembly            225700760 1
7 KD0000000 Yoke c/w push pin kit                       S07050351 1
8 KD0000000 Push pin kit                                      401000001 1
9 KD0000000 Guard collar set                                255050006 1

10 KD0000000 Guard Outer                                     236830700 1
10 KD0000000 Guard Inner                                      236820700 1
11 KD0000000 Safety chain                                       25000001 2



44

PTO WIDE ANGLE  BONDIOLI

6

7

9

7

10

12

13

15
16

17

14

14

8

4
2

5

2
4

3
2

1

18



45

PTO WIDE ANGLE  BONDIOLI

Ref Part No. Item Description & Bondioli Part No No.
Used

Ref Part No. Item Description & Bondioli Part No No.
Used

18 KD1440542 Complete Wide angle PTO 1



46

PTO STD  WALTERSCHEID



47

PTO STD  WALTERSCHEID

Ref Part No. Item Description & Waterscheid Part No No.
Used

Ref Part No. Item Description & Waterscheid Part No No.
Used

1 KD1440871 PTO Complete 1
2 KD0000000 PTO Inner C/W Guard             WH2300-SD15-830 1
3 KD0000000 PTO Outer C/W Guard WH2300-SD15-825-

KB61/20
1

4 KD0000000 Outer Guard Half                   SDH15-A750-RP6-K 1
5 KD0000000 Inner Guard Half                     SDH15-J750-RP6-K 1

11 KD0000000 Quick disconnect yoke               AG2300-1 3/8" (6) 1
13 KD0000000 Shear Bolt Clutch       KB61/20-2300-1 3/8" (6)STI 1
14 KD0000000 Bolt                                          DIN931-M8X50-8.8 1
21 KD0000000 U/J Kit 2
22 KD0000000 Nipple                                                         BM8X1 2
23 KD0000000 Inboard Yoke                                       RG2300-0V 1
24 KD0000000 Spring Type Straight Pin               IS08752-10x65 2
25 KD0000000 Profile Tube                                                OV-780 1
26 KD0000000 Profile Tube                                                   1-775 1
27 KD0000000 Indoor Yoke                                            RG2300-1 1
51 KD0000000 Guard Cone                                                N=RP5 2
52 KD0000000 Screw                                                             4x10 2



48

HYDRAULIC & SCREW JACK

1

8

10

9

11

2

3

4

5

5

7

6

121314 17

1

5 4

4
3

6

7

8

2

Screw Jack Assembly

Hydraulic Jack Assembly

18

5

13
14

15



49

HYDRAULIC JACK  SCREW JACK

Ref Part No. Item Description No.
Used

Ref Part No. Item Description No.
Used

1 KD1440957 Hydraulic Jack Frame 1 1 KD1440547 Screw Jack 4000kg 1
2 KD0591590 Link Pin S77 3/4"X127mm 2 2 KD1440543 Support Bracket 1
3 KD0500720 Linch Pin Dia 1/4 2 3 KD0500277 M10x100 Bolt 3
4 KD1440384 Ram 63 Bore X 245 Stroke D/A 1 4 KD0500453 M10 Washer Plain 6
5 KD1410218 Male Stud Cplg Rotec Gev08lmwd 2 5 KD0500113 M10 Nut Stiff 3
6 KD1440492 Hose 1/4r2 X 4300 X 8lfx8lf90 1 6 KD0501147 M20x150 Bolt Hex 3
7 KD1440490 Hose 1/4r2 X 1400 X 8lfx8lf45 1 7 KD0500679 M20 Washer Plain Form 6
8 KD1410222 Ball Valve 14x1.5 Male/Male 1 8 KD0500116 M20 Nut Stiff Bulk 3
9 KD1440488 8mm Swivel Straight Double Un. 1

10 KD1440489 Gsv08l 8mm Bulkhead Straight. 1
11 KD1440491 Hose 1/4r2 X 2500 X 8lfx8lf90 1
12 KD1410224 Adaptor 1/2"Bsp - 14 Male/Male 2
13 KD0300865 1/2 Bsp Washer Dowty        Ld 2
14 KD0500980 1/2bspf Q/R Coupling (Male) Ld 2
15 KD0781133 Q/R Male Anchor Brk Bolton  Ld 2
16 KD0490426 Clamp Lbg16 -16pp 3
17 KD0710728 Hose Identification  White 1
18 KD0710727 Hose Identification  Yellow 1
25 KD0500102 M8 Plain Nut Bulk 2
26 KD0500462 M8 Washer Sprg Sing Coil Rec # 2
27 KD0500983 M8 Washer Form G Light(1.6mm)# 2
28 KD0500500 M8x20 Bolt Cup Square Bulk 2
29 KD1440412 Mounting Plate 1
32 KD0501147 M20x150 Bolt Hex Hd (Grd 8.8) 5
33 KD0500116 M20 Nut Stiff Bulk 5
34 KD0500456 M20 Washer Plain Form A Bulk 5



50

LADDER & MUDGUARD

9
3

2

1

10

8

4 65
7

Mudguard

1

2

8

7

7
6

11

10

9

5

10

Ladder



51

LADDER  MUDGUARD

Ref Part No. Item Description No.
Used

Ref Part No. Item Description No.
Used

1 KD1440527 Ladder W/A 1 1 KD1440837 Mudguard Shell (Metal) 2
2 KD1440533 Hook Plate W/A (Ladder Assy.) 1 2 KD1440838 Mudguard Support 4
3 KD1440534 Hook Bracket (Ladder) 1 3 KD1440840 M12 Special Washer For 1440838 4
4 KD1440549 Neoprene Washer 40.Odx11idx5 2 4 KD0500262 M10x25 Setscrew Hex Head Bulk 8
5 KD1440535 Latch Bracket W/A (Ladder) 1 5 KD0500660 M10 Washer Plain Form G Bulk 8
6 KD0500262 M10x25 Setscrew Hex Head Bulk 4 6 KD0500453 M10 Washer Plain Form A Bulk 8
7 KD0500453 M10 Washer Plain Form A Bulk 8 7 KD0500113 M10 Nut Stiff Bulk 8
8 KD0500113 M10 Nut Stiff Bulk 4 8 KD0500293 M12x35 Setscrew Hex Head Bulk 4
9 KD0500243 M8x25 Setscrew Hex Head Bulk 2 9 KD0500114 M12 Nut Stiff Bulk 4

10 KD0500452 M8 Washer Plain Form A Bulk 4 10 KD0500652 M12 Washer Plain Form G Bulk 4
11 KD0500112 M8 Nut Stiff Bulk 2



52

LIGHTING

1

2

15
16 31

32

3

4,5

6,7

8

9

10
11

12
13

14

17 1516

18

18

19

20

23,29

22

26,27

to front
light cluster

to rear
light cluster

21,29

30

30

31

31

32

32

17
1615

Front lights

Rear lights

24



53

LIGHTING

Ref Part No. Item Description No.
Used

Ref Part No. Item Description No.
Used

1 KD1440610 Front Marker Light (White) 430 1
2 KD1440607 Front Lighting Bracket 2
3 KD1440606 Mounting Bracket- Lighting Kit 2
4 KD1440602 Lighting Bracket L.H 1
5 KD1440603 Lighting Bracket R.H 1
6 KD1440608 Lamp L.H Hella 2se 003 184-011 1
7 KD1440609 Lamp R.H Hella 2se 003 184-101 1
8 KD1440611 Red Tri.Reflect.8ra002020-801 1
9 KD1440604 Number Plate (Lighting Kit) 1

10 KD1440605 Plate - Lamp Mounting 2
11 KD0500500 M8x20 Bolt Cup Square Bulk 8
12 KD0500452 M8 Washer Plain Form A Bulk 8
13 KD0500462 M8 Washer Sprg Sing Coil Rec # 8
14 KD0500102 M8 Plain Nut Bulk 8
15 KD0500233 M6x20 Setscrew Hex Head Bulk 20
16 KD0500451 M6 Washer Plain Form A Bulk 46
17 KD0500111 M6 Nut Stiff Bulk 16
18 KD0500653 M6x20 Bolt Roofing Bulk 12
19 KD1170144 Rubber Grommet (Black) - S/6/H 2
20 KD0781368 7c Cable-11.5m C/W 7 Pin Plug. 1
22 KD0781366 Jb3540 Junction Box 2
23 KD0781367 4 Core Cable - 4m Long. 1
24 KD1440612 Amber Reflector 8ra0022014-101 6
26 KD0500620 Clip Saddle M10 2
27 KD0500666 M6x12 Taptite Screw Bulk 3
29 KD1440613 Connector Red 0.25" Rs448-020 12
30 KD0501024 M6 Washer Plain Form G Bulk 8
31 KD0500461 M6 Washer Sprg Sing Coil Rec # 16
32 KD0500101 M6  Nut Plain Bulk 12



54

WEIGHING EQUIPMENT

14

Junction Box
Cable 1440902

2

4

8
2

3

6

6

7

7

4
8

13 11
10

9

13

11

10

9

5

1

1

Load Cell Locations

15

21

18.19

22

REMOTE CONTROL 
    1560507

20



55

WEIGHING EQUIPMENT

Ref Part No. Item Description No.
Used

Ref Part No. Item Description No.
Used

1 KD1440638 Load Cell 2.125"Db 3
2 KD1440383 Special Bolt - Weigh Bar 3
3 KD1440129 Front Body Support 1
4 KD1440234 M24 Bolt - Special 3
5 KD1440123 Rear Body Support 1
6 KD0500455 M16 Washer Plain Form A 3
7 KD0500115 M16 Nut Stiff 3
8 KD0500469 M24 Washer Sprg 3
9 KD0500103 M10  Nut Plain 37

10 KD0500463 M10 Washer Sprg 34
11 KD0500660 M10 Washer Plain Form G 34
12 KD0500996 M12 Nylon Wash 10
13 KD0500511 M10x30 Bolt Cup Sq Grd8.8 34
14 KD1560444 J-Box W/O Pcb-Digi-Star 148131 1
15 KD1440133 Ezview 150t/R Scale Ce 153267 1
18 KD0300736 Clip Saddle Dia 3/4 Half 3
19 KD0500666 M6x12 Taptite Screw 3
20 KD1560507 Transmitter 433MHz 1
20 KD1170682 Transmitter 308MHz 1
21 KD1440904 Power Cable 1
22 KD0491085 Plug 7 Pin Male 1



56

TELESCOPIC & ADJUSTABLE ARM

Telescopic arm

Adjustable arm

1

2

3

4
5

6

7

8

9
10

11

12

13

14

15

16

16

17

18

19

19

20

23

24

22

22 21

8

8

6

25

18

6

8

37
32

32

36

34

35 33

34

34
35 27

28

15

34.35
 

29



57

TELESCOPIC & ADJUSTABLE ARM

Ref Part No. Item Description No.
Used

Ref Part No. Item Description No.
Used

1 KD1440699 Tube Spacer (Telescopic Arm) 1 34 KD0500996 M12 Nylon Wash 35 Od 1.57thk # 2
2 KD1440698 Telescopic Tube W/A 1 35 KD0500113 M10 Nut Stiff Bulk 1
3 KD0590917 BLACK PLASTIC KNOB M10x25mm 1 36 KD0500233 M6x20 Setscrew Hex Head Bulk 4
4 KD1440697 Tube W/A (Telescopic Arm) 1 37 KD0500111 M6 Nut Stiff Bulk 4
5 KD1440696 Pivot Plate (Telescopic Arm) 1
6 KD1440372 Washer M9 X 46 Od X 3mm 3
7 KD0500996 M12 Nylon Wash 35 Od 1.57thk # 1
8 KD1440373 Washer M9 X 50 Od X 3 Nylon 4
9 KD1440700 Glide Strip (Telescopic Arm) 1

10 KD1170360 ADHESIVE TAPE 100mm X 1.5mm 0.06
11 KD1440369 Plate (Display Box Tel'arm.) 1
12 KD1440370 Swivel Plate (Telescopic Arm) 1
13 KD1440371 Reinforcing Plate (Tel'arm) 1
14 KD0300731 Clip Saddle Dia 1/2 Half 2
15 KD0500632 M6x12 Bolt Roofing Bulk 6
16 KD0500633 M6 Nut Square Bulk 6
17 KD0500501 M8x25 Bolt Cup Sq Bulk 1
18 KD0500917 Belleville Washer M8x20x1.0thk 6
19 KD0500112 M8 Nut Stiff Bulk 3
20 KD0500666 M6x12 Taptite Screw Bulk 1
21 KD0500257 M8x90 Bolt Hex Head Bulk 1
22 KD0500452 M8 Washer Plain Form A Bulk 2
23 KD0500918 Washer Plastic M10x22odx2.5th. 2
24 KD0500245 M8x40 Setscrew Hex Head 1
25 KD0500102 M8 Plain Nut Bulk 2
27 KD1440469 Support Arm W/A 1
28 KD1440466 Arm - Hinge Bracket 1
29 KD1170410 Display Mount Bracket 1
30 KD0500242 M8x20 Setscrew Hex Head Bulk 2
31 KD0500452 M8 Washer Plain Form A Bulk 2
32 KD0500112 M8 Nut Stiff Bulk 2
33 KD0500274 M10x70 Bolt Hex Head Bulk 1



58

DECALS 1



59

DECALS 2



60

DECALS 3



61

DECALS 4



62

DECALS

Ref Part No. Item Description No.
Used

Ref Part No. Item Description No.
Used

1 KD1440511 Decal-Falling From High Place 1
2 KD0490430 Label `Cut Hand` 2
3 KD1170764 Decal - Entering Mixing Tank 4
4 KD1440449 Decal "Kverneland Kd510 4
4 KD1440434 Decal "Kverneland Kd512 4
4 KD1440668 Decal "Kverneland Kd514 4
5 KD1170775 Decal - P.T.O Speed 540 1
6 KD1170765 Decal - Do Not Open Guard 2
7 KD1170762 Decal - Shut Off Machine 2
8 KD1170763 Decal - Read Operator's Manual 1
9 KD1440435 Decal - 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 1

10 KD1170761 Decal - Auger Entanglement 1
11 KD1170776 DECAL - TYRE PRESSURE 4.0 Bar 2
11 KD1440675 Decal-Axle Load/Tyre Pre.Kd514 2
12 KD0530038 Label - Grease Gun 2



63

INDEX

PTO STANDARD BONDIOLI 1 KD0000000
80 & 90MM UNBRAKED AXLE 2 KD0000000
PTO STANDARD BONDIOLI 2 KD0000000
PTO STD  WALTERSCHEID 2 KD0000000
80 & 90MM UNBRAKED AXLE 3 KD0000000
PTO STANDARD BONDIOLI 3 KD0000000
PTO STD  WALTERSCHEID 3 KD0000000
80 & 90MM UNBRAKED AXLE 4 KD0000000
PTO STANDARD BONDIOLI 4 KD0000000
PTO STD  WALTERSCHEID 4 KD0000000
80 & 90MM UNBRAKED AXLE 5 KD0000000
PTO STANDARD BONDIOLI 5 KD0000000
PTO STD  WALTERSCHEID 5 KD0000000
80 & 90MM UNBRAKED AXLE 6 KD0000000
PTO STANDARD BONDIOLI 6 KD0000000
80 & 90MM UNBRAKED AXLE 7 KD0000000
PTO STANDARD BONDIOLI 7 KD0000000
80 & 90MM UNBRAKED AXLE 8 KD0000000
PTO STANDARD BONDIOLI 8 KD0000000
80 & 90MM UNBRAKED AXLE 9 KD0000000
PTO STANDARD BONDIOLI 9 KD0000000
80 & 90MM UNBRAKED AXLE 10 KD0000000
PTO STANDARD BONDIOLI 10 KD0000000
PTO STANDARD BONDIOLI 10 KD0000000
PTO STANDARD BONDIOLI 11 KD0000000
PTO STD  WALTERSCHEID 11 KD0000000
PTO STD  WALTERSCHEID 13 KD0000000
PTO STD  WALTERSCHEID 14 KD0000000
PTO STD  WALTERSCHEID 21 KD0000000
PTO STD  WALTERSCHEID 22 KD0000000
PTO STD  WALTERSCHEID 23 KD0000000
PTO STD  WALTERSCHEID 24 KD0000000
PTO STD  WALTERSCHEID 25 KD0000000
PTO STD  WALTERSCHEID 26 KD0000000
PTO STD  WALTERSCHEID 27 KD0000000
PTO STD  WALTERSCHEID 51 KD0000000
PTO STD  WALTERSCHEID 52 KD0000000
BRAKED AXLE & WHEEL EQUIPMENT 8 KD0290781
BRAKED AXLE & WHEEL EQUIPMENT 9 KD0290782
HYDRAULIC ASSY 52 KD0300683

TELESCOPIC & ADJUSTABLE ARM 14 KD0300731
WEIGHING EQUIPMENT 18 KD0300736
80 & 90MM BRAKED AXLE 2 KD0300865
CHUTE 8 KD0300865
HYDRAULIC JACK 13 KD0300865
HYDRAULIC ASSY 53 KD0300865
AUGERS 13 KD0430712
HYDRAULIC JACK 16 KD0490426
CHUTE 23 KD0490426
DECALS 2 KD0490430
CONVEYOR 1022 66 KD0490430
WEIGHING EQUIPMENT 22 KD0491085
BODY 10 KD0500101
80 & 90MM BRAKED AXLE 30 KD0500101
LIGHTING 32 KD0500101
HYDRAULIC ASSY 36 KD0500101
TRANSMISSION 76 KD0500101
740MM CONVEY OR EXTENSION 1 KD0500102
330MM CONVEYOR EXTENSION 9 KD0500102
DISCHARGE DOOR ASSY 11 KD0500102
BRAKED AXLE & WHEEL EQUIPMENT 14 KD0500102
LIGHTING 14 KD0500102
BODY LINERS & SHEAR BAR KD 510 25 KD0500102
BODY LINERS & SHEAR BAR KD 512 25 KD0500102
BODY LINERS & SHEAR BAR KD 514 25 KD0500102
HYDRAULIC JACK 25 KD0500102
TELESCOPIC & ADJUSTABLE ARM 25 KD0500102
80 & 90MM BRAKED AXLE 27 KD0500102
CONVEYOR 1022 29 KD0500102
CONVEYOR 620 29 KD0500102
BODY 40 KD0500102
HYDRAULIC ASSY 48 KD0500102
WEIGHING EQUIPMENT 9 KD0500103
HITCH 14 KD0500103
BODY LINERS & SHEAR BAR KD 510 22 KD0500103
BODY LINERS & SHEAR BAR KD 512 22 KD0500103
BODY LINERS & SHEAR BAR KD 514 22 KD0500103
BODY 23 KD0500103
TRANSMISSION 80 KD0500103
HYDRAULIC ASSY 41 KD0500104

740MM CONVEY OR EXTENSION 2 KD0500111
LIGHTING 17 KD0500111
TELESCOPIC & ADJUSTABLE ARM 37 KD0500111
LADDER 11 KD0500112
CHUTE 12 KD0500112
TELESCOPIC & ADJUSTABLE ARM 19 KD0500112
BODY 30 KD0500112
TELESCOPIC & ADJUSTABLE ARM 32 KD0500112
HYDRAULIC ASSY 44 KD0500112
CONVEYOR 1022 59 KD0500112
CONVEYOR 620 59 KD0500112
SCREW JACK 5 KD0500113
MUDGUARD 7 KD0500113
LADDER 8 KD0500113
HITCH 17 KD0500113
DISCHARGE DOOR ASSY 18 KD0500113
CHUTE 20 KD0500113
80 & 90MM BRAKED AXLE 31 KD0500113
CONVEYOR 1022 34 KD0500113
CONVEYOR 620 34 KD0500113
TELESCOPIC & ADJUSTABLE ARM 35 KD0500113
TRANSMISSION 75 KD0500113
MUDGUARD 9 KD0500114
DISCHARGE DOOR ASSY 14 KD0500114
80 & 90MM BRAKED AXLE 35 KD0500114
CONVEYOR 1022 43 KD0500114
CONVEYOR 620 43 KD0500114
TRANSMISSION 95 KD0500114
WEIGHING EQUIPMENT 7 KD0500115
AUGERS 24 KD0500115
CHUTE 26 KD0500115
CONVEYOR 1022 50 KD0500115
CONVEYOR 620 50 KD0500115
TRANSMISSION 87 KD0500115
SCREW JACK 8 KD0500116
HITCH 10 KD0500116
BRAKED AXLE & WHEEL EQUIPMENT 12 KD0500116
AUGERS 20 KD0500116
HITCH 23 KD0500116
HYDRAULIC JACK 33 KD0500116



3

TRANSMISSION 92 KD0500116
HITCH 26 KD0500117
HYDRAULIC ASSY 45 KD0500222
HYDRAULIC ASSY 39 KD0500224
740MM CONVEY OR EXTENSION 3 KD0500231
TRANSMISSION 69 KD0500232
BODY 14 KD0500233
LIGHTING 15 KD0500233
TELESCOPIC & ADJUSTABLE ARM 36 KD0500233
740MM CONVEY OR EXTENSION 4 KD0500241
80 & 90MM BRAKED AXLE 24 KD0500241
CONVEYOR 1022 37 KD0500241
CONVEYOR 620 37 KD0500241
TELESCOPIC & ADJUSTABLE ARM 30 KD0500242
BODY 46 KD0500242
LADDER 9 KD0500243
BRAKED AXLE & WHEEL EQUIPMENT 13 KD0500243
CHUTE 28 KD0500243
HYDRAULIC ASSY 42 KD0500243
CONVEYOR 1022 58 KD0500243
CONVEYOR 620 58 KD0500243
BODY 33 KD0500244
CHUTE 10 KD0500245
TELESCOPIC & ADJUSTABLE ARM 24 KD0500245
HYDRAULIC ASSY 49 KD0500254
BODY 28 KD0500255
TELESCOPIC & ADJUSTABLE ARM 21 KD0500257
80 & 90MM BRAKED AXLE 40 KD0500261
MUDGUARD 4 KD0500262
LADDER 6 KD0500262
CHUTE 22 KD0500263
BODY 26 KD0500263
BODY LINERS & SHEAR BAR KD 510 33 KD0500263
BODY LINERS & SHEAR BAR KD 512 33 KD0500263
BODY LINERS & SHEAR BAR KD 514 33 KD0500263
80 & 90MM BRAKED AXLE 34 KD0500263
TRANSMISSION 97 KD0500263
BODY 58 KD0500265
CONVEYOR 1022 64 KD0500270
CONVEYOR 620 64 KD0500270
HITCH 15 KD0500271
TRANSMISSION 78 KD0500271

80 & 90MM BRAKED AXLE 38 KD0500272
CHUTE 18 KD0500273
CONVEYOR 1022 62 KD0500273
CONVEYOR 620 62 KD0500273
TRANSMISSION 82 KD0500273
DISCHARGE DOOR ASSY 16 KD0500274
TELESCOPIC & ADJUSTABLE ARM 33 KD0500274
SCREW JACK 3 KD0500277
BODY 55 KD0500291
TRANSMISSION 93 KD0500292
MUDGUARD 8 KD0500293
CONVEYOR 1022 52 KD0500294
CONVEYOR 620 52 KD0500294
80 & 90MM BRAKED AXLE 37 KD0500295
DISCHARGE DOOR ASSY 12 KD0500315
CONVEYOR 1022 41 KD0500316
CONVEYOR 620 41 KD0500316
TRANSMISSION 67 KD0500352
AUGERS 21 KD0500358
TRANSMISSION 85 KD0500365
CHUTE 24 KD0500373
CONVEYOR 1022 48 KD0500373
CONVEYOR 620 48 KD0500373
TRANSMISSION 72 KD0500381
AUGERS 18 KD0500390
TRANSMISSION 90 KD0500390
BRAKED AXLE & WHEEL EQUIPMENT 10 KD0500401
BODY 13 KD0500451
LIGHTING 16 KD0500451
HYDRAULIC ASSY 38 KD0500451
TRANSMISSION 71 KD0500451
740MM CONVEY OR EXTENSION 5 KD0500452
DISCHARGE DOOR ASSY 9 KD0500452
LADDER 10 KD0500452
CHUTE 11 KD0500452
LIGHTING 12 KD0500452
TELESCOPIC & ADJUSTABLE ARM 22 KD0500452
BODY LINERS & SHEAR BAR KD 510 27 KD0500452
BODY LINERS & SHEAR BAR KD 512 27 KD0500452
BODY LINERS & SHEAR BAR KD 514 27 KD0500452
CONVEYOR 1022 27 KD0500452
CONVEYOR 620 27 KD0500452

BODY 29 KD0500452
TELESCOPIC & ADJUSTABLE ARM 31 KD0500452
HYDRAULIC ASSY 43 KD0500452
SCREW JACK 4 KD0500453
MUDGUARD 6 KD0500453
LADDER 7 KD0500453
HITCH 16 KD0500453
DISCHARGE DOOR ASSY 17 KD0500453
BODY 24 KD0500453
AUGERS 28 KD0500453
AUGERS 28 KD0500453
AUGERS 28 KD0500453
AUGERS 28 KD0500453
AUGERS 28 KD0500453
AUGERS 28 KD0500453
AUGERS 29 KD0500453
AUGERS 29 KD0500453
AUGERS 29 KD0500453
AUGERS 29 KD0500453
AUGERS 29 KD0500453
AUGERS 29 KD0500453
80 & 90MM BRAKED AXLE 33 KD0500453
CONVEYOR 1022 33 KD0500453
CONVEYOR 620 33 KD0500453
BODY LINERS & SHEAR BAR KD 510 34 KD0500453
BODY LINERS & SHEAR BAR KD 512 34 KD0500453
BODY LINERS & SHEAR BAR KD 514 34 KD0500453
TRANSMISSION 77 KD0500453
DISCHARGE DOOR ASSY 13 KD0500454
80 & 90MM BRAKED AXLE 36 KD0500454
CONVEYOR 1022 42 KD0500454
CONVEYOR 620 42 KD0500454
BODY 56 KD0500454
TRANSMISSION 99 KD0500454
WEIGHING EQUIPMENT 6 KD0500455
AUGERS 23 KD0500455
CHUTE 25 KD0500455
CONVEYOR 1022 49 KD0500455
CONVEYOR 620 49 KD0500455
80 & 90MM BRAKED AXLE 3 KD0500456
HYDRAULIC JACK 34 KD0500456
HITCH 25 KD0500457



4

TRANSMISSION 59 KD0500457
BODY 11 KD0500461
80 & 90MM BRAKED AXLE 29 KD0500461
LIGHTING 31 KD0500461
HYDRAULIC ASSY 37 KD0500461
TRANSMISSION 70 KD0500461
740MM CONVEY OR EXTENSION 6 KD0500462
330MM CONVEYOR EXTENSION 8 KD0500462
DISCHARGE DOOR ASSY 10 KD0500462
LIGHTING 13 KD0500462
80 & 90MM BRAKED AXLE 26 KD0500462
BODY LINERS & SHEAR BAR KD 510 26 KD0500462
BODY LINERS & SHEAR BAR KD 512 26 KD0500462
BODY LINERS & SHEAR BAR KD 514 26 KD0500462
HYDRAULIC JACK 26 KD0500462
CONVEYOR 1022 28 KD0500462
CONVEYOR 620 28 KD0500462
BODY 37 KD0500462
HYDRAULIC ASSY 47 KD0500462
WEIGHING EQUIPMENT 10 KD0500463
HITCH 13 KD0500463
BODY 17 KD0500463
BODY LINERS & SHEAR BAR KD 510 21 KD0500463
BODY LINERS & SHEAR BAR KD 512 21 KD0500463
BODY LINERS & SHEAR BAR KD 514 21 KD0500463
80 & 90MM BRAKED AXLE 41 KD0500463
TRANSMISSION 81 KD0500463
BODY 57 KD0500464
TRANSMISSION 68 KD0500465
TRANSMISSION 73 KD0500466
WEIGHING EQUIPMENT 8 KD0500469
DISCHARGE DOOR ASSY 8 KD0500500
LIGHTING 11 KD0500500
CONVEYOR 1022 26 KD0500500
CONVEYOR 620 26 KD0500500
HYDRAULIC JACK 28 KD0500500
BODY 41 KD0500500
330MM CONVEYOR EXTENSION 6 KD0500501
740MM CONVEY OR EXTENSION 7 KD0500501
TELESCOPIC & ADJUSTABLE ARM 17 KD0500501
BODY LINERS & SHEAR BAR KD 510 28 KD0500501
BODY LINERS & SHEAR BAR KD 512 28 KD0500501
BODY LINERS & SHEAR BAR KD 514 28 KD0500501

CONVEYOR 1022 31 KD0500501
CONVEYOR 620 31 KD0500501
HYDRAULIC ASSY 46 KD0500501
330MM CONVEYOR EXTENSION 17 KD0500503
BODY 9 KD0500510
HITCH 11 KD0500510
TRANSMISSION 98 KD0500510
WEIGHING EQUIPMENT 13 KD0500511
BODY LINERS & SHEAR BAR KD 510 19 KD0500511
BODY LINERS & SHEAR BAR KD 512 19 KD0500511
BODY LINERS & SHEAR BAR KD 514 19 KD0500511
BODY 25 KD0500511
AUGERS 27 KD0500511
AUGERS 27 KD0500511
AUGERS 27 KD0500511
AUGERS 27 KD0500511
AUGERS 27 KD0500511
AUGERS 27 KD0500511
TRANSMISSION 88 KD0500511
BODY LINERS & SHEAR BAR KD 510 32 KD0500512
BODY LINERS & SHEAR BAR KD 512 32 KD0500512
BODY LINERS & SHEAR BAR KD 514 32 KD0500512
CONVEYOR 1022 32 KD0500512
CONVEYOR 620 32 KD0500512
BODY 61 KD0500512
TRANSMISSION 83 KD0500512
740MM CONVEY OR EXTENSION 8 KD0500602
330MM CONVEYOR EXTENSION 14 KD0500602
CONVEYOR 1022 46 KD0500602
CONVEYOR 620 46 KD0500602
LIGHTING 26 KD0500620
TELESCOPIC & ADJUSTABLE ARM 15 KD0500632
TELESCOPIC & ADJUSTABLE ARM 16 KD0500633
MUDGUARD 10 KD0500652
TRANSMISSION 94 KD0500652
LIGHTING 18 KD0500653
80 & 90MM BRAKED AXLE 28 KD0500653
HYDRAULIC ASSY 50 KD0500653
MUDGUARD 5 KD0500660
WEIGHING EQUIPMENT 11 KD0500660
HITCH 12 KD0500660
BODY 16 KD0500660
CHUTE 19 KD0500660

BODY LINERS & SHEAR BAR KD 510 20 KD0500660
BODY LINERS & SHEAR BAR KD 512 20 KD0500660
BODY LINERS & SHEAR BAR KD 514 20 KD0500660
80 & 90MM BRAKED AXLE 32 KD0500660
CONVEYOR 1022 60 KD0500660
CONVEYOR 620 60 KD0500660
TRANSMISSION 84 KD0500660
330MM CONVEYOR EXTENSION 3 KD0500666
740MM CONVEY OR EXTENSION 9 KD0500666
WEIGHING EQUIPMENT 19 KD0500666
TELESCOPIC & ADJUSTABLE ARM 20 KD0500666
LIGHTING 27 KD0500666
CONVEYOR 1022 40 KD0500666
CONVEYOR 620 40 KD0500666
TRANSMISSION 89 KD0500666
BODY LINERS & SHEAR BAR KD 510 31 KD0500670
BODY LINERS & SHEAR BAR KD 512 31 KD0500670
BODY LINERS & SHEAR BAR KD 514 31 KD0500670
CONVEYOR 1022 47 KD0500674
CONVEYOR 620 47 KD0500674
SCREW JACK 7 KD0500679
HITCH 9 KD0500679
BRAKED AXLE & WHEEL EQUIPMENT 11 KD0500679
HITCH 22 KD0500679
CONVEYOR 1022 45 KD0500688
CONVEYOR 620 45 KD0500688
CONVEYOR 1022 35 KD0500694
CONVEYOR 620 35 KD0500694
HYDRAULIC JACK 3 KD0500720
HYDRAULIC ASSY 26 KD0500752
BODY 18 KD0500802
TRANSMISSION 79 KD0500805
BODY LINERS & SHEAR BAR KD 510 23 KD0500810
BODY LINERS & SHEAR BAR KD 514 23 KD0500810
BODY LINERS & SHEAR BAR KD 510 24 KD0500813
BODY LINERS & SHEAR BAR KD 514 24 KD0500813
CHUTE 13 KD0500819
CONVEYOR 1022 57 KD0500819
CONVEYOR 620 57 KD0500819
80 & 90MM BRAKED AXLE 39 KD0500888
TRANSMISSION 74 KD0500903
AUGERS 22 KD0500905
TRANSMISSION 86 KD0500905



5

TELESCOPIC & ADJUSTABLE ARM 18 KD0500917
TELESCOPIC & ADJUSTABLE ARM 23 KD0500918
HYDRAULIC ASSY 1 KD0500980
CHUTE 9 KD0500980
HYDRAULIC JACK 14 KD0500980
330MM CONVEYOR EXTENSION 7 KD0500983
740MM CONVEY OR EXTENSION 10 KD0500983
80 & 90MM BRAKED AXLE 25 KD0500983
HYDRAULIC JACK 27 KD0500983
CONVEYOR 1022 30 KD0500983
CONVEYOR 620 30 KD0500983
BODY 34 KD0500983
BODY 42 KD0500984
BODY 43 KD0500985
TELESCOPIC & ADJUSTABLE ARM 7 KD0500996
WEIGHING EQUIPMENT 12 KD0500996
TELESCOPIC & ADJUSTABLE ARM 34 KD0500996
BODY 12 KD0501024
LIGHTING 30 KD0501024
AUGERS 19 KD0501026
TRANSMISSION 91 KD0501026
CONVEYOR 1022 39 KD0501062
CONVEYOR 620 39 KD0501062
CONVEYOR 1022 38 KD0501082
CONVEYOR 620 38 KD0501082
HYDRAULIC ASSY 40 KD0501082
HITCH 24 KD0501102
HITCH 8 KD0501123
HITCH 21 KD0501123
DISCHARGE DOOR ASSY 15 KD0501130
CONVEYOR 1022 44 KD0501130
CONVEYOR 620 44 KD0501130
BODY 38 KD0501133
BODY 15 KD0501134
BODY LINERS & SHEAR BAR KD 510 29 KD0501134
BODY LINERS & SHEAR BAR KD 512 29 KD0501134
BODY LINERS & SHEAR BAR KD 514 29 KD0501134
BODY LINERS & SHEAR BAR KD 510 30 KD0501136
BODY LINERS & SHEAR BAR KD 512 30 KD0501136
BODY LINERS & SHEAR BAR KD 514 30 KD0501136
BRAKED AXLE & WHEEL EQUIPMENT 15 KD0501137
SCREW JACK 6 KD0501147

HYDRAULIC JACK 32 KD0501147
AUGERS 25 KD0501149
TRANSMISSION 30 KD0501161
TRANSMISSION 65 KD0501162
DECALS 12 KD0530038
80 & 90MM BRAKED AXLE 4 KD0540553
TELESCOPIC & ADJUSTABLE ARM 3 KD0590917
80 & 90MM BRAKED AXLE 17 KD0591267
HYDRAULIC JACK 2 KD0591590
HYDRAULIC ASSY 6 KD0701726
80 & 90MM BRAKED AXLE 23 KD0710724
HYDRAULIC ASSY 5 KD0710725
HYDRAULIC ASSY 4 KD0710726
HYDRAULIC JACK 18 KD0710727
HYDRAULIC JACK 17 KD0710728
CONVEYOR 1022 36 KD0730031
CONVEYOR 620 36 KD0730031
80 & 90MM BRAKED AXLE 5 KD0780400
80 & 90MM BRAKED AXLE 10 KD0780670
80 & 90MM BRAKED AXLE 1 KD0781131
80 & 90MM BRAKED AXLE 7 KD0781132
HYDRAULIC ASSY 7 KD0781133
HYDRAULIC JACK 15 KD0781133
CHUTE 27 KD0781133
80 & 90MM BRAKED AXLE 8 KD0781350
LIGHTING 22 KD0781366
LIGHTING 23 KD0781367
LIGHTING 20 KD0781368
80 & 90MM BRAKED AXLE 42 KD0820055
80 & 90MM BRAKED AXLE 21 KD0820056
80 & 90MM BRAKED AXLE 16 KD0860692
BODY 6 KD0940302
TRANSMISSION 66 KD1030836
DISCHARGE DOOR ASSY 2 KD1040404
80 & 90MM BRAKED AXLE 6 KD1040404
HITCH 27 KD1080198
80 & 90MM UNBRAKED AXLE 1 KD1170018
TRANSMISSION 53 KD1170050
TRANSMISSION 41 KD1170051
TRANSMISSION 44 KD1170052
CONVEYOR 1022 16 KD1170060
CONVEYOR 620 16 KD1170060

CONVEYOR 1022 11 KD1170062
TRANSMISSION 47 KD1170067
TRANSMISSION 18 KD1170109
CONVEYOR 1022 15 KD1170128
CONVEYOR 620 15 KD1170128
CONVEYOR 1022 7 KD1170129
CONVEYOR 620 7 KD1170129
CONVEYOR 1022 51 KD1170139
CONVEYOR 620 51 KD1170139
HYDRAULIC ASSY 51 KD1170139
LIGHTING 19 KD1170144
TRANSMISSION 42 KD1170211
TRANSMISSION 37 KD1170235
TRANSMISSION 38 KD1170236
CONVEYOR 1022 8 KD1170262
CONVEYOR 620 8 KD1170262
CONVEYOR 1022 9 KD1170265
CONVEYOR 1022 12 KD1170266
CONVEYOR 620 12 KD1170266
CONVEYOR 1022 13 KD1170267
CONVEYOR 620 13 KD1170267
CONVEYOR 1022 5 KD1170268
CONVEYOR 620 5 KD1170268
CONVEYOR 1022 6 KD1170276
CONVEYOR 620 6 KD1170276
CONVEYOR 1022 10 KD1170294
CONVEYOR 1022 4 KD1170299
TRANSMISSION 24 KD1170314
TRANSMISSION 25 KD1170315
TRANSMISSION 26 KD1170316
330MM CONVEYOR EXTENSION 11 KD1170356
740MM CONVEY OR EXTENSION 11 KD1170356
CONVEYOR 1022 25 KD1170356
CONVEYOR 620 25 KD1170356
TELESCOPIC & ADJUSTABLE ARM 10 KD1170360
740MM CONVEY OR EXTENSION 12 KD1170360
CONVEYOR 1022 23 KD1170360
CONVEYOR 620 23 KD1170360
CONVEYOR 1022 19 KD1170374
CONVEYOR 620 19 KD1170374
CONVEYOR 1022 18 KD1170375
CONVEYOR 620 18 KD1170375



6

CONVEYOR 1022 17 KD1170376
CONVEYOR 620 17 KD1170376
TRANSMISSION 57 KD1170387
TRANSMISSION 60 KD1170389
TELESCOPIC & ADJUSTABLE ARM 29 KD1170410
TRANSMISSION 12 KD1170432
TRANSMISSION 11 KD1170437
80 & 90MM UNBRAKED AXLE 1 KD1170468
330MM CONVEYOR EXTENSION 1 KD1170483
80 & 90MM BRAKED AXLE 5 KD1170541
TRANSMISSION 49 KD1170549
TRANSMISSION 100 KD1170549
CONVEYOR 620 10 KD1170571
TRANSMISSION 7 KD1170586
TRANSMISSION 9 KD1170587
TRANSMISSION 8 KD1170588
TRANSMISSION 62 KD1170595
TRANSMISSION 63 KD1170596
TRANSMISSION 64 KD1170597
TRANSMISSION 15 KD1170599
TRANSMISSION 6 KD1170601
TRANSMISSION 4 KD1170606
TRANSMISSION 14 KD1170608
330MM CONVEYOR EXTENSION 16 KD1170621
330MM CONVEYOR EXTENSION 1 KD1170622
330MM CONVEYOR EXTENSION 5 KD1170627
740MM CONVEY OR EXTENSION 17 KD1170630
330MM CONVEYOR EXTENSION 2 KD1170631
330MM CONVEYOR EXTENSION 10 KD1170632
CONVEYOR 1022 24 KD1170662
CONVEYOR 620 24 KD1170662
CONVEYOR 620 11 KD1170674
CONVEYOR 620 4 KD1170675
CONVEYOR 620 9 KD1170679
WEIGHING EQUIPMENT 20 KD1170682
330MM CONVEYOR EXTENSION 4 KD1170690
330MM CONVEYOR EXTENSION 13 KD1170695
740MM CONVEY OR EXTENSION 19 KD1170709
740MM CONVEY OR EXTENSION 21 KD1170719
740MM CONVEY OR EXTENSION 16 KD1170721
740MM CONVEY OR EXTENSION 20 KD1170722
740MM CONVEY OR EXTENSION 15 KD1170724
740MM CONVEY OR EXTENSION 14 KD1170725

740MM CONVEY OR EXTENSION 18 KD1170726
HYDRAULIC ASSY 35 KD1170741
CONVEYOR 1022 65 KD1170760
DECALS 10 KD1170761
DECALS 7 KD1170762
DECALS 8 KD1170763
DECALS 3 KD1170764
DECALS 6 KD1170765
DECALS 5 KD1170775
DECALS 11 KD1170776
CHUTE 3 KD1170833
DISCHARGE DOOR ASSY 3 KD1410218
HYDRAULIC JACK 5 KD1410218
HYDRAULIC ASSY 16 KD1410218
HYDRAULIC JACK 8 KD1410222
CHUTE 7 KD1410224
HYDRAULIC JACK 12 KD1410224
AUGERS 11 KD1440001
AUGERS 12 KD1440002
TRANSMISSION 3 KD1440008
TRANSMISSION 28 KD1440017
TRANSMISSION 27 KD1440018
AUGERS 4 KD1440021
AUGERS 5 KD1440022
AUGERS 8 KD1440024
AUGERS 6 KD1440025
TRANSMISSION 29 KD1440035
TRANSMISSION 13 KD1440036
TRANSMISSION 10 KD1440037
TRANSMISSION 45 KD1440051
TRANSMISSION 46 KD1440056
TRANSMISSION 39 KD1440057
TRANSMISSION 55 KD1440058
TRANSMISSION 17 KD1440062
AUGERS 7 KD1440064
TRANSMISSION 2 KD1440067
TRANSMISSION 16 KD1440068
TRANSMISSION 36 KD1440070
TRANSMISSION 5 KD1440072
TRANSMISSION 22 KD1440073
CONVEYOR 1022 21 KD1440075
CONVEYOR 620 21 KD1440075
CONVEYOR 620 2 KD1440078

BRAKED AXLE & WHEEL EQUIPMENT 5 KD1440080
BRAKED AXLE & WHEEL EQUIPMENT 6 KD1440082
BRAKED AXLE & WHEEL EQUIPMENT 1 KD1440084
80 & 90MM BRAKED AXLE 15 KD1440104
HITCH 18 KD1440105
BRAKED AXLE & WHEEL EQUIPMENT 2 KD1440108
HITCH 19 KD1440115
BRAKED AXLE & WHEEL EQUIPMENT 3 KD1440119
WEIGHING EQUIPMENT 5 KD1440123
WEIGHING EQUIPMENT 3 KD1440129
WEIGHING EQUIPMENT 15 KD1440133
BODY 54 KD1440135
TRANSMISSION 52 KD1440138
DISCHARGE DOOR ASSY 5 KD1440144
DISCHARGE DOOR ASSY 4 KD1440146
TRANSMISSION 51 KD1440151
BODY 8 KD1440179
BODY 7 KD1440184
BODY LINERS & SHEAR BAR KD 512 3 KD1440208
BODY LINERS & SHEAR BAR KD 510 3 KD1440214
BODY LINERS & SHEAR BAR KD 512 41 KD1440214
BODY LINERS & SHEAR BAR KD 514 41 KD1440214
BODY LINERS & SHEAR BAR KD 510 6 KD1440217
BODY LINERS & SHEAR BAR KD 512 40 KD1440217
BODY LINERS & SHEAR BAR KD 514 40 KD1440217
BODY LINERS & SHEAR BAR KD 512 2 KD1440219
BODY LINERS & SHEAR BAR KD 510 2 KD1440220
BODY LINERS & SHEAR BAR KD 512 43 KD1440220
BODY LINERS & SHEAR BAR KD 514 43 KD1440220
BODY LINERS & SHEAR BAR KD 510 14 KD1440221
BODY LINERS & SHEAR BAR KD 512 14 KD1440221
BODY LINERS & SHEAR BAR KD 514 14 KD1440221
TRANSMISSION 21 KD1440223
CONVEYOR 1022 20 KD1440224
CONVEYOR 620 20 KD1440224
AUGERS 10 KD1440225
80 & 90MM BRAKED AXLE 12 KD1440231
BRAKED AXLE & WHEEL EQUIPMENT 4 KD1440232
WEIGHING EQUIPMENT 4 KD1440234
BODY LINERS & SHEAR BAR KD 514 16 KD1440253
BODY 22 KD1440253
BODY 51 KD1440286
BODY 52 KD1440287



7

BODY 60 KD1440288
BODY LINERS & SHEAR BAR KD 510 5 KD1440289
BODY LINERS & SHEAR BAR KD 512 5 KD1440289
BODY LINERS & SHEAR BAR KD 514 5 KD1440289
BODY LINERS & SHEAR BAR KD 510 4 KD1440291
BODY LINERS & SHEAR BAR KD 512 4 KD1440291
BODY LINERS & SHEAR BAR KD 514 4 KD1440291
DISCHARGE DOOR ASSY 6 KD1440294
BODY LINERS & SHEAR BAR KD 510 18 KD1440296
BODY LINERS & SHEAR BAR KD 512 18 KD1440296
BODY LINERS & SHEAR BAR KD 514 18 KD1440296
CONVEYOR 620 3 KD1440299
CONVEYOR 620 1 KD1440300
CONVEYOR 1022 67 KD1440302
BODY 59 KD1440303
DISCHARGE DOOR ASSY 7 KD1440304
TRANSMISSION 48 KD1440305
BODY LINERS & SHEAR BAR KD 510 7 KD1440307
BODY LINERS & SHEAR BAR KD 512 7 KD1440307
BODY LINERS & SHEAR BAR KD 514 7 KD1440307
BODY LINERS & SHEAR BAR KD 510 13 KD1440308
BODY LINERS & SHEAR BAR KD 512 13 KD1440308
BODY LINERS & SHEAR BAR KD 514 13 KD1440308
CONVEYOR 1022 14 KD1440310
CONVEYOR 620 14 KD1440310
BODY LINERS & SHEAR BAR KD 510 8 KD1440311
BODY LINERS & SHEAR BAR KD 512 8 KD1440311
BODY LINERS & SHEAR BAR KD 514 8 KD1440311
BODY LINERS & SHEAR BAR KD 510 9 KD1440312
BODY LINERS & SHEAR BAR KD 512 9 KD1440312
BODY LINERS & SHEAR BAR KD 512 6 KD1440315
80 & 90MM BRAKED AXLE 9 KD1440317
BODY 4 KD1440323
80 & 90MM BRAKED AXLE 14 KD1440325
BODY 36 KD1440326
80 & 90MM BRAKED AXLE 13 KD1440329
BODY 5 KD1440330
HYDRAULIC ASSY 23 KD1440331
HYDRAULIC ASSY 22 KD1440332
BODY 39 KD1440333
TRANSMISSION 54 KD1440335
80 & 90MM UNBRAKED AXLE 11 KD1440340

BODY 19 KD1440341
BODY 1 KD1440342
BODY 3 KD1440345
TRANSMISSION 61 KD1440346
TRANSMISSION 58 KD1440347
TRANSMISSION 56 KD1440348
TRANSMISSION 40 KD1440349
BODY 35 KD1440351
TRANSMISSION 96 KD1440352
HITCH 1 KD1440354
HYDRAULIC ASSY 8 KD1440358
BODY 45 KD1440366
BODY 48 KD1440368
TELESCOPIC & ADJUSTABLE ARM 11 KD1440369
TELESCOPIC & ADJUSTABLE ARM 12 KD1440370
TELESCOPIC & ADJUSTABLE ARM 13 KD1440371
TELESCOPIC & ADJUSTABLE ARM 6 KD1440372
TELESCOPIC & ADJUSTABLE ARM 8 KD1440373
80 & 90MM BRAKED AXLE 11 KD1440376
WEIGHING EQUIPMENT 2 KD1440383
HYDRAULIC JACK 4 KD1440384
BODY 2 KD1440386
HITCH 3 KD1440400
BODY 44 KD1440401
80 & 90MM BRAKED AXLE 18 KD1440403
HYDRAULIC ASSY 9 KD1440405
HYDRAULIC ASSY 12 KD1440406
HYDRAULIC ASSY 11 KD1440408
HYDRAULIC ASSY 29 KD1440409
HYDRAULIC JACK 29 KD1440412
BODY 47 KD1440412
HYDRAULIC ASSY 32 KD1440414
80 & 90MM BRAKED AXLE 19 KD1440420
HYDRAULIC ASSY 10 KD1440423
BODY 20 KD1440424
BODY 32 KD1440425
BRAKED AXLE & WHEEL EQUIPMENT 7 KD1440428
HITCH 20 KD1440429
DECALS 4 KD1440434
DECALS 9 KD1440435
80 & 90MM BRAKED AXLE 20 KD1440436
HYDRAULIC ASSY 31 KD1440440

BODY 53 KD1440442
HYDRAULIC ASSY 19 KD1440444
TRANSMISSION 50 KD1440445
DECALS 4 KD1440449
TELESCOPIC & ADJUSTABLE ARM 28 KD1440466
TELESCOPIC & ADJUSTABLE ARM 27 KD1440469
HYDRAULIC ASSY 28 KD1440470
HYDRAULIC ASSY 30 KD1440471
HYDRAULIC ASSY 33 KD1440472
HYDRAULIC ASSY 27 KD1440473
HYDRAULIC ASSY 17 KD1440474
HYDRAULIC ASSY 2 KD1440475
HYDRAULIC ASSY 25 KD1440476
HYDRAULIC ASSY 34 KD1440477
HYDRAULIC ASSY 14 KD1440478
HYDRAULIC ASSY 24 KD1440479
HYDRAULIC ASSY 21 KD1440480
HYDRAULIC ASSY 20 KD1440481
HYDRAULIC ASSY 15 KD1440484
DISCHARGE DOOR ASSY 1 KD1440485
HYDRAULIC ASSY 18 KD1440486
HYDRAULIC ASSY 3 KD1440487
HYDRAULIC JACK 9 KD1440488
HYDRAULIC JACK 10 KD1440489
HYDRAULIC JACK 7 KD1440490
CHUTE 6 KD1440491
HYDRAULIC JACK 11 KD1440491
HYDRAULIC JACK 6 KD1440492
HYDRAULIC ASSY 13 KD1440493
CHUTE 5 KD1440494
HITCH 2 KD1440501
HITCH 5 KD1440503
DECALS 1 KD1440511
CONVEYOR 1022 55 KD1440515
CONVEYOR 620 55 KD1440515
CONVEYOR 620 53 KD1440516
CHUTE 33 KD1440517
CONVEYOR 1022 56 KD1440517
CONVEYOR 620 56 KD1440517
CHUTE 34 KD1440518
CONVEYOR 1022 54 KD1440518
CONVEYOR 620 54 KD1440518



8

CHUTE 21 KD1440519
CONVEYOR 1022 63 KD1440519
CONVEYOR 620 63 KD1440519
CHUTE 17 KD1440520
CONVEYOR 1022 61 KD1440520
CONVEYOR 620 61 KD1440520
LADDER 1 KD1440527
LADDER 2 KD1440533
LADDER 3 KD1440534
LADDER 5 KD1440535
CHUTE 1 KD1440538
CHUTE 4 KD1440539
PTO WIDE ANGLE  BONDIOLI 18 KD1440542
SCREW JACK 2 KD1440543
SCREW JACK 1 KD1440547
LADDER 4 KD1440549
HITCH 4 KD1440564
BODY 50 KD1440568
BODY LINERS & SHEAR BAR KD 512 17 KD1440574
BODY LINERS & SHEAR BAR KD 514 17 KD1440574
BODY 27 KD1440574
BODY LINERS & SHEAR BAR KD 512 36 KD1440577
BODY LINERS & SHEAR BAR KD 514 36 KD1440577
BODY LINERS & SHEAR BAR KD 510 38 KD1440577
BODY LINERS & SHEAR BAR KD 510 37 KD1440583
BODY LINERS & SHEAR BAR KD 512 37 KD1440590
BODY LINERS & SHEAR BAR KD 514 37 KD1440590
BODY LINERS & SHEAR BAR KD 510 39 KD1440590
BODY LINERS & SHEAR BAR KD 512 38 KD1440591
BODY LINERS & SHEAR BAR KD 514 38 KD1440591
BODY LINERS & SHEAR BAR KD 510 40 KD1440591
740MM CONVEY OR EXTENSION 22 KD1440599
740MM CONVEY OR EXTENSION 24 KD1440600
LIGHTING 4 KD1440602
LIGHTING 5 KD1440603
LIGHTING 9 KD1440604
LIGHTING 10 KD1440605
LIGHTING 3 KD1440606
LIGHTING 2 KD1440607
LIGHTING 6 KD1440608
LIGHTING 7 KD1440609
LIGHTING 1 KD1440610
LIGHTING 8 KD1440611

LIGHTING 24 KD1440612
LIGHTING 29 KD1440613
80 & 90MM UNBRAKED AXLE 11 KD1440616
WEIGHING EQUIPMENT 1 KD1440638
BRAKED AXLE & WHEEL EQUIPMENT 1 KD1440641
80 & 90MM BRAKED AXLE 15 KD1440645
CONVEYOR 1022 53 KD1440651
CONVEYOR 1022 1 KD1440652
CONVEYOR 1022 2 KD1440656
CONVEYOR 1022 3 KD1440658
BODY LINERS & SHEAR BAR KD 514 3 KD1440659
BODY LINERS & SHEAR BAR KD 514 6 KD1440662
BODY LINERS & SHEAR BAR KD 514 2 KD1440663
BODY LINERS & SHEAR BAR KD 514 9 KD1440664
DECALS 4 KD1440668
DECALS 11 KD1440675
BODY LINERS & SHEAR BAR KD 510 42 KD1440676
BODY LINERS & SHEAR BAR KD 512 44 KD1440676
BODY LINERS & SHEAR BAR KD 514 44 KD1440676
CONVEYOR 1022 20 KD1440691
CONVEYOR 620 20 KD1440691
TELESCOPIC & ADJUSTABLE ARM 5 KD1440696
TELESCOPIC & ADJUSTABLE ARM 4 KD1440697
TELESCOPIC & ADJUSTABLE ARM 2 KD1440698
TELESCOPIC & ADJUSTABLE ARM 1 KD1440699
TELESCOPIC & ADJUSTABLE ARM 9 KD1440700
AUGERS 1 KD1440704
AUGERS 26 KD1440730
AUGERS 26 KD1440730
AUGERS 26 KD1440730
AUGERS 26 KD1440730
AUGERS 26 KD1440730
AUGERS 26 KD1440730
80 & 90MM BRAKED AXLE 22 KD1440735
80 & 90MM BRAKED AXLE 22 KD1440736
BODY 31 KD1440737
BODY 49 KD1440738
AUGERS 1 KD1440749
AUGERS 1 KD1440752
CHUTE 2 KD1440777
MUDGUARD 1 KD1440837
MUDGUARD 2 KD1440838
MUDGUARD 3 KD1440840

AUGERS 15 KD1440851
AUGERS 16 KD1440852
AUGERS 14 KD1440853
AUGERS 2 KD1440857
AUGERS 2 KD1440858
TRANSMISSION 1 KD1440866
PTO STANDARD BONDIOLI 1 KD1440871
PTO STD  WALTERSCHEID 1 KD1440871
TRANSMISSION 20 KD1440873
TRANSMISSION 23 KD1440874
BODY LINERS & SHEAR BAR KD 510 43 KD1440896
BODY LINERS & SHEAR BAR KD 512 45 KD1440896
BODY LINERS & SHEAR BAR KD 514 45 KD1440896
BODY LINERS & SHEAR BAR KD 514 46 KD1440899
BODY LINERS & SHEAR BAR KD 510 10 KD1440900
BODY LINERS & SHEAR BAR KD 512 39 KD1440900
BODY LINERS & SHEAR BAR KD 514 39 KD1440900
WEIGHING EQUIPMENT 21 KD1440904
AUGERS 26 KD1440907
AUGERS 26 KD1440907
AUGERS 26 KD1440907
AUGERS 26 KD1440907
AUGERS 26 KD1440907
AUGERS 26 KD1440907
AUGERS 3 KD1440914
AUGERS 2 KD1440915
AUGERS 3 KD1440918
AUGERS 3 KD1440919
TRANSMISSION 31 KD1440940
TRANSMISSION 19 KD1440943
TRANSMISSION 43 KD1440944
AUGERS 9 KD1440947
HYDRAULIC JACK 1 KD1440957
CONVEYOR 620 66 KD1560202
CONVEYOR 620 65 KD1560398
WEIGHING EQUIPMENT 14 KD1560444
WEIGHING EQUIPMENT 20 KD1560507
CONVEYOR 1022 20 KD1560797
CONVEYOR 620 20 KD1560797




